
INDEX

Volume 258, July-September, 1991

Abdelhamid, E. E., Sultana, M., Portoghese,
P. S. and Takemoni, A. E.: Selective
blockage of delta opioid receptors

prevents the development of mor-
phine tolerance and dependence in

mice, 299

Abel, P. W., see Feng, F., 263
Abildgaard, U., see Petersen, J. S., 42
Acetic acid, transport of monocarboxylic

acids, blood-brain barrier, bovine

brain capillary endothelial cells, 932

Acetylcholine
inhibition of regional brain synthesis,

amnestic effects, nicotinic antago-

nists (rats), 403

M1 and M2 receptors, heart (dogs), 166
mesentenic vascular responses, young

spontaneously hypertensive rats, 13
modulation of release, stniatal slices, 4-

aminopynidine and atropine (rats),

762

release from neostniatal slices, age-related

differences, muscarinic agents (rats),

496
vascular muscarinic receptors, mediation

of relaxation and contraction, aorta

(rabbits), 842

Acetyl CoA, mechanism of action, 2,3,7,8-
tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin (rats),

317

Adams, M. L., Little, P. J., Bell, B. and
Cicero, T. J.: Alcohol affects rat tes-
ticular interstitial fluid volume and

testicular secretion of testosterone

and fl-endorphin, 1008

Adeagbo, A. S. 0. and Malik, K. U.: Contri-
bution of K� channels to arachidonic
acid-induced endothelium-dependent

vasodilation in rat isolated perfused

mesentenic arteries, 452
Adeagbo, A. S. 0. and Triggle, C. R.: Mech-

anism of vascular smooth muscle

contraction by sodium fluoride in the
isolated aorta of rat and rabbit, 66

Adenosine

analogs and morphine, spinal antinoci-

ception, neurotoxins (rats), 370
ATP and, vasoconstniction, pulmonary

vascular bed (cats), 753

baclofen and, inhibition of synaptic po-
tentials, nucleus accumbens (rats),

663
estrogen-primed nonpregnant myomet-

nium (guinea pigs), 429

-mediated superior mesentenic arterial
vasodilation, potentiation by dilazep
(cats), 767

Adenosine triphosphatase, phenylephnine-
sensitive intracellular Ca�”” pool, in-

hibition of repletion, thapsigargin,

1105

Adenosine triphosphate, regulation of Ca�
sensitivity, energetic aspects, perme-

abilized mesenteric artery (rabbits),

397

Adenosine 5’-triphosphate, ecto-phosphoryl
transfer, smooth muscle contrac-

tions, vas deferens (guinea pigs), 339
Adenylate cyclase

-coupled vasopressin receptors, up-regu-

lation, vasopressin antagonists

(rats), 1046

novel 5-HT,A receptor antagonist (rats),
58

purified choleragenoid, migrating action

potential complex activity, ileum

(rabbits), 647

Adenylyl cyclase, fenoldopam as partial ag-
onist, dopamine D-1 receptors, LLC-

PK, cells, 193

Adipocytes, parametnial, lipolytic activity,
progesterone and synthetic proges-
tins (rats), 620

Adrenoceptors

alpha-i
binding and phosphoinositide break-

down, myometnium (humans), 82
compensatory sodium reabsorption,

proximal tubules (rats), 42
imidazoline interaction (rats), 158

regional distribution, kidney (rats), 263

WB 4101 sensitivity, repolanization of

Purkinje fibers (dogs), 681
alpha-2

agonists, relative efficacy (rats), 438

decrease in ‘y-aminobutyric acid out-
flow, cortical slices and synapto-
somes (guinea pigs), 472

ethanol-attenuating properties, alpha-2

adrenoceptor antagonists (mice), 576

modulation of norepinephrine release,

protein kinase C (rabbits, rats), 143

pigment aggregation, antagonistic ef-

fect of amiloride (fish), 447

beta, clearance and disposition, nitodrine
(sheep), 897

Adrenocorticotropic hormone analog, ebir-

atide, transport mechanism, blood-
brain barrier (cattle), 459

Aging

differences, iron-nitnilotniacetate hepato-
toxicity (guinea pigs), 797

effects of some muscarinic agents, acetyl-

choline release, neostniatal slices

(rats), 496

electrophysiologic responses to verapamii,

heart (rats), 130
Aharony, D., see Falcone, R. C., 199

Alcohol, testicular interstitial fluid volume,

testicular secretion, testosterone and

�9-endorphin (rats), 1008

Aldershviie, J., see Boesgaard, S., 851

Aifentanil, mirfentanil, pharmacological
profile (monkeys), 502

Ali, H., Muller, C. E., Daly, J. W. and
Beaven, M. A.: Methylxanthines
block antigen-induced responses in

RBL-2H3 cells independently of
adenosine receptors or cyclic AMP:

Evidence for inhibition of antigen
binding to IgE, 954

Allergy, modulation of IgE-mediated acti-

vation, protein kinase C, mast cells

(humans), 824

Allgaier, C., Hertting, G. and Singer, E. A.:

A detailed study on the effects of
protein kinase C activation on a�pha-
2 adrenoceptor-coupled modulation

of norepinephnine release in hippo-
campus, 143

Allosterism, binding profiles of class I an-

tiarrhythmic agents, cardiac musca-

rinic receptors, 992

Alphaxalone, anxiolytic activity (rats), 124

Alprazolam, corticotropin-releasing factor
neurons, brain (rats), 349

Alzheimer’s disease, transport mechanism
of ebiratide, blood-brain barrier (cat-
tie), 459

Amantadine, uptake in renal cortical slice,
differential effects, histamine H2 re-
ceptor antagonists (rats), 320

Amilonide, antagonistic effect, alpha-2 adre-
noceptor-mediated pigment aggrega-

tion (fish), 447

a-Aminobutyric acid, benzodiazepine re-

sponse, receptor binding, chronic

ethanol ingestion (mice), 812
‘y-Aminobutyric acid

alpha-2 adrenoceptor-mediated decrease,

cortical slices and synaptosomes,
morphine tolerance (guinea pigs), 472

B receptors, inhibition of glutamate re-
lease, cerebeliar granule cells, 903

chronic benzodiazepine administration,
receptor upregulation (mice), 280

inhibition of synaptic potentials, baclofen

and adenosine, nucleus accumbens

(rats), 663

steroid anesthetic alphaxalone, anxiolytic
activity (rats), 124

2-Amino-3-(methyiamino)-propanoic acid,
pharmacokinetics, blood-brain bar-
nier permeability (rats), 27

4-Aminopyridine, modulation of acetylcho-
line release, striatal slices (rats), 762

Ammer, H., Nice, L., Lang, J. and Schulz,
R.: Regulation of G proteins by
chronic opiate and clonidine treat-

ment in the guinea pig myentenic

plexus, 790
Amnesia, nicotinic antagonists, inhibition,

regional brain acetylcholine synthe-

sis (rats), 397

Amyotrophic lateral sclerosis, 2-amino-3-
(methylamino)-propanoic acid phar-
macokinetics, blood-brain barrier

permeability (rats), 27

Analgesia
hyperthermic effects and, morphine,

serum levels (rats), 511
mirfentanil, pharmacological profile

(monkeys), 502

1137



1138 Index Vol. 258

spinally administered neuropeptide Y,

antinociceptive effects (rats), 243

And#{233}n,N.-E., see Bj#{246}rk,L., 58

Andersson, R. G. G., see Svensson, S. P. 5.,

447

Anesthesia

chronotropic and dromotropic responses,

vagus stimulation, heart (dogs), 166

renal response to furosemide, acute in-

strumentation, peripheral sympa-

thectomy (rats), 1

Anesthetics, alphaxalone, anixolytic activ-

ity (rats), 124

Antiarrhythmic agents

antifibnillatory actions of UK-68,798

(dogs), 416

class I, binding profiles, cardiac musca-

rinic receptors, 992

KT-362, intracellular calcium mobiliza-
tion, atrial muscle (rabbits), 332

Anticholinergic drugs, potentiation of do-

pamine Dl antagonists, conditioned

avoidance task (rats), 118

Antidiuretic hormone, up-regulation, aden-
ylate cyclase-coupled vasopressin re-
ceptors, vasopressin antagonists
(rats), 1046

Antiemetic, serotonin-3 receptor antagonist

activity, prokinetic drugs (dogs), 103

Antihypertensive agents, nonpeptide angio-

tensin II receptor antagonists (rab-

bits), 49
Antinociception

cannabinoid-induced, spinal and supra-
spinal components (rats), 517

intrathecal mu agonists, dose-dependent

antagonism, /3-funaltrexamine (rats),

544

lack of cross-tolerance, [D-Pen2, D-Pent]
enkephalin, ED-Ala2] deltorphin II

(mice), 583

morphine-induced, cyclo(Leu-Gly) effect,

cyclic GMP-phosphodiesterase activ-

ity, 871

spinal, adenosine analogs and morphine,

neurotoxins (rats), 370
spinally administered neuropeptide Y

(rats), 243
Antoine, M.-H., Hermann, M., Herchuelz,

A. and Lebrun, P.: Ionic and secre-
tory response of pancreatic islet cells

to minoxidil sulfate, 286

Aorta
mechanism of vascular smooth muscle

contraction, sodium fluoride (rats,

rabbits), 66
mediation of relaxation and contraction,

pharmacological characterization,

vascular muscarinic receptors (nab-

bits), 842
relaxation of vascular smooth muscle,

peritoneal neutrophils (rats), 963

thoracic, impaired endothelium-depend-

ent relaxation, daunomycin-induced

nephrosis (rats), 388
thoracic rings, response to U-46,619

(rats), 669

Apomorphine, heart rate during sulpiride,

concentration-effect model (rats),

1055

Arachidonic acid, -induced endothelium-de-
pendent vasodilation, contribution of
K� channels, mesenteric arteries
(rats), 452

Armstrong, S. J., see Rimele, T. J., 963

Arrhythmia, see Antiarrhythmic agents

Artery

cerebral, neurally induced cerebroartenial
relaxation, role of nitric oxide (dogs),

1027

coronary, nitroglycerin-induced dilation,

L-cysteine (pigs), 365

mesenteric

contribution of K� channels, vasodila-

tion (rats), 452

KC1-induced contraction, accumulation

of NKY-722 (dogs), 676

mesentenic vascular responses, young
spontaneously hypertensive rats, 13

permeabilized mesenteric, Ca’� sensitiv-

ity, energetic aspects (rabbits), 397

responses to dopamine, compared to veins

(humans, monkeys), 275

superior mesentenic, adenosine, potentia-

tion of vasodilation by dilazep (cats),

767
Arylamine, carcinogens in tumor target or-

gans, extrahepatic expression, N-ace-

tylation polymorphism (rats), 232
Arylpropionic acids, presystemic and sys-

temic chiral inversion, fenoprofen

(rats), 695

Arzubiaga, C., see Biaggioni, I., 588
Aspirin, endogenous vasoconstnictor pros-

tanoids, vasopressin-induced coro-

nary vasoconstriction (rats), 292
Astrocytes, biotransformation, 1-methyl-4-

phenyl-1,2,3,6-tetrahydropyridine

(mice), 594
AT-125, competition of leukotrienes and

ICI-198,6i5, LTD4 binding sites, lung
membranes (guinea pigs), 531

Atchison, W. D., see Schafer, T. J., 149

Atnia, left, leukotniene D4 receptors (guinea
pigs), 199

Atrial natriuretic factor, kinins and, thior-

phan-induced natriuresis, volume-
expanded rats, 807

Atropine
modulation of acetylcholine release, stria-

tal slices (rats), 762
muscarinic M, and M2 receptors, heart

(dogs), 166

Au, J. L.-S., Dalton, J. T. and Wientjes, M.
G.: Evidence of significant absorp-

tion of sodium salicylate from urinary

bladder of rats, 357

Autoradiography

analysis of cholinergic receptors, brain,

chronic nicotine treatment (mice),
1127

endothelins, trachea (guinea pigs), 381

Axelson, J. E., see Wright, M. R., 897

Baclofen
adenosine and, inhibition of synaptic po-

tentials, nucleus accumbens (rats),

663

inhibition of glutamate release, -y-amino-

butyric acid-B receptors, cerebellar
granule cells, 903

Bakry, N., Kamata, Y., Sorensen, R. and
Simpson, L. L.: Tetanus toxin and

neuronal membranes: The relation-
ship between binding and toxicity,

613

Bakry, N., Kamata, Y. and Simpson, L. L.:
Lectins from triticum vulgaris and

limax flavus are universal antago-

nists of botulinum neurotoxin and

tetanus toxin, 830

Baldwin, H., see Britton, K. T., 124

Barajas-Lopez, C., Surprenant, A. and
North, R. A.: Adenosine A, and A2

receptors mediate presynaptic inhi-

bition and postsynaptic excitation in

guinea pig submucosal neurons, 490

Barnes, P. J., see Belvisi, M. G., 36

Barnett, W., see Mao, Y. K., 986

Barnhill, J. G., Ciraulo, D. A., Greenblatt,

D. J., Faggart, M. A. and Harmatz, J.
S.: Benzodiazepine response and re-

ceptor binding after chronic ethanol

ingestion in a mouse model, 812

Basolateral membrane, transport of cimeti-

dine, kidney proximal tubules (rab-

bits), 1038

Beani, L., Bianchi, C., Ferraro, L., Moran,

M., Simonato, M., Spalluto, G. and
Tanganelli, S.: Alpha-2 adrenorecep-

tor-mediated decrease in gamma-
aminobutynic acid outflow in cortical

slices and synaptosomes during mor-

phine tolerance, 472

Beaujouan, J.-C., see Torrens, Y., 639
Beaven, M. A., see Au, H., 954

Behavior

cocaine and GBR 12909 (monkeys), 178

Dl andD2 dopamine receptor antagonists
(monkeys), 910

operant, dose and serum concentrations,

phencyclidine dependence (rats), 207

punished responding, drugs that bind

PCP, sigma receptors (rats), 1015

Bejanian, M., Pechnick, R. N., Bova, M. P.
and George, R.: Effects of subcuta-

neous and intracerebroventricular

administration of the sigma receptor
ligand 1,3-Di-o-tolylguanidine on

body temperature in the rat: Inter-

actions with BMY 14802 and rimca-

zole, 88
Bell, B., see Adams, M. L., 1008

Belvisi, M. G., Stretton, C. D., Barnes and

P. J.: Bombesin-induced broncho-
constriction in the guinea pig: Mode

of action, 36

Benzamides

Dl and D2 dopamine receptor antago-
fists, behavioral effects (monkeys),

910

inhibitory influence, mesocortical dopa-

minergic neurons, target cells (rats),

728

serotonin-3 receptor antagonist activity,
prokinetic drugs (dogs), 103

Benzodiazepines

alprazolam effects, corticotropin-releas-
ing factor neurons, brain (rats), 349

chronic administration, receptor upregu-

lation, FG-7142 (mice), 280

discriminative stimulus effects, diazepam
(rats), 926

response and receptor binding, chronic

ethanol ingestion (mice), 812
Bergman, J., Madras, B. K. and Spealman,

R. D.: Behavioral effects of D, and
D2 dopamine receptor antagonists in
squirrel monkeys, 910

Bergman, J., see Spealman, R. D., 945
Berry, B. W. and Jamali, F.: Presystemic

and systemic chiral inversion of R-

(-)-fenoprofen in the rat, 695

Berry, M. D., see Paterson, I. A., 1019

Bertaccini, G., see Coruzzi, G., 325

Bertani, T., see Morigi, M., 601



1991 Index 1139

Bhargava, H. N., Villar, V. M., Gulati, A.

and Chani, G.: Analgesic and hyper-

thermic effects of intravenously ad-

ministered morphine in the rat are

related to its serum levels, 511

B-HT 920, alpha-2 adrenoceptor-mediated

pigment aggregation, antagonistic ef-

fect of amiloride (fish), 447

Biaggioni, I., Paul, S., Puckett, A. and Ar-
zubiaga, C.: Caffeine and theophyl-

line as adenosine receptor antago-

nists in humans, 588
Bianchi, C., see Beani, L., 472
Bj#{246}rk,L., Cornfield, L. J., Nelson, D. L.,

Hillver, S.-E., And#{233}n, N.-E., Lewan-

den, T. and Hacksell, U.: Pharmacol-
ogy of the novel 5-

hydroxytryptaminelA receptor antag-

onist (S)-5-fluoro-8-hydroxy-2-(di-

propylamino)tetralin: Inhibition of
(R)-8-hydroxy-2-(dipropylam-

ino)tetralin-induced effects, 58

Black, S. C., Chi, L., Mu, D.-X. and Luc-
chesi, B. R.: The antifibnillatory ac-

tions of UK-68,798, a class III antiar-
rhythmic agent, 416

Blame, E. H., see Trapani, A. J., 269
Blood-brain barrier

enhanced entry of ciprofloxacin, central
nervous system, fenbufen (rats), 1033

permeability, 2-amino-3-(methylamino)-
propanoic acid pharmacokinetics

(rats), 27

transport mechanism ofebiratide (cattle),
459

transport of monocarboxylic acids, bovine
brain capillary endothelial cells, 932

Blood pressure

nonpeptide angiotensin II receptor antag-
onists (rabbits), 49

potassium channel activators, plasma in-

sulin levels, renin levels (rats), 216

Blood vessels, cerebral, heterogeneity, mus-
caninic receptor subtypes (rabbits,

cattle), 304

Bloom, J. W., see Lai, J., 938

BMY 14802, effects of 1,3-di-o-tolylguani-

dine, body temperature (rats), 88

Boccardo, P., see Monigi, M., 601

Boesgaard, S., Petersen, J. S., Aldershvile,

J., Poulsen, H. E. and Fiachs, H.:
Nitrate tolerance: Effect of thiol sup-

plementation during prolonged nitro-
glycerin infusion in an in vivo rat

model, 851

Bogert, C. L., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Bombesin, -induced bronchoconstniction

(guinea pigs), 36

Bone, resorption in fetal limb bones, pertus-
sis toxin, inhibition of hormonal

stimulation (rats), 877

Borgeat, P., see Maghni, K., 784
Botulinum, neurotoxin, universal antago-

nists, Triticum vulgaris and Limax
fkivus, 830

Boublik, J. H., see Hua, X.-Y., 243
Bourreau, J. P., see Low, A. M., 1105

Bova, M. P., see Bejanian, M., 88
Bradykinin, acute and chronic ethanol ex-

posure, phospholipase C activity,
neuroblastoma (mice), 410

Brain
autoradiographic analysis, cholinergic re-

ceptors, chronic nicotine treatment

(mice), 1127

capillary endothelial cells, monocarbox-

ylic acid transport, blood-brain ban-
rier, 932

cerebral blood vessels, heterogeneity,
muscaninic receptor subtypes (rab-

bits, cattle), 304
cortical slices and synaptosomes, alpha-2

adnenoceptor-mediated GABA de-

crease, morphine tolerance (guinea
pigs), 472

corticotropin-releasing factor neurons, al-

prazolam effects (rats), 349
inhibition of acetylcholine synthesis,

amnestic effects, nicotinic antago-

fists (rats), 403

injury and ischemia, U-78517F, inhibitor

of lipid peroxidation (rats), 688

neostniatal slices, age-related differences,
acetylcholine release (rats), 496

neurally induced cerebroartenial relaxa-

tion, role of nitric oxide (dogs), 1027

neuronal membranes and tetanus toxin,

binding and toxicity, 613

periphery and, antagonistic potencies,
calcitonin gene-related peptide re-
ceptors, 1084

presynaptic mu opioid receptors, /3-endor-

phin (rats), 237

ventral pallidal/substantia innominata

neurons, dopamine electrophysiology

(rats), 249

Brainstem, inhibition of glutamate respon-
siveness, neurpeptide Y, cardiovas-

cular depression (rats), 633

Bralet, J., Mossiat, C., Gros, C. and
Schwartz, J. C.: Thiorphan-induced
natniuresis in volume-expanded rats:

Roles of endogenous atnial natri-
uretic factor and kinins, 807

Brdndle, E. and Greven, J.: Transport of
cimetidine across the basolateral
membrane of rabbit kidney proximal
tubules: Characterization of trans-

port mechanisms, 1038

Brass, E. P., see Koop, D. R., 1072

Braughler, J. M., see Hall, E. D., 688
Bredberg, E. and Paalzow, L. K.: Effects of

apomorphine on heart rate during si-
multaneous administration of sulpir-

ide: A challenge of the composed con-

centration-effect model, 1055

Breeding, M., see Burns, K. D., 891
Breuiller-Fouche, M., Maka, F. D.-B. K.,

Geny, B. and Ferre, F.: Alpha-i ad-
renergic receptor: Binding and phos-

phoinositide breakdown in human

myometnium, 82

Bnitton, K. T., Page, M., Baldwin, H. and
Koob, G. F.: Anxiolytic activity of
steroid anesthetic alphaxalone, 124

Bronchoconstriction, bombesin-induced

(guinea pigs), 36

Brown, M. R., see Hua, X.-Y., 243

Buccafusco, J. J., see Elrod, K., 403
Bucher, K. D., see Hem, D. W., 232

Buciak, J. L., see Triguero, D., 186

Burns, K. D., Breeding, M. and Sanders-

Bush, E.: (+)Lysergic acid diethy-

lamide, but not its nonhallucinogenic

congeners, is a potent serotonin

5HT,� receptor agonist, 891
Burton, C. K., Ho, I. K. and Hoskins, B.:

Effect of cyclo(Leu-Gly) on cylclic

GMP-Phosphodiestenase activity
changes associated with development

oftolerance to morphine-induced an-
tinociception, catalepsy respiratory

depression and mydniasis, 1, 87

Buxton, I. L. 0., see Schiemann, W. P., 429

Byrd, L. D., see Howell, L. L., 178

Caffeine
intracellular calcium mobilization, KT-

362, atrial muscle (rabbits), 332

low and high doses, qualitative differ-

ences, discriminative stimulus effects
(rats), 857

theophylline and, adenosine receptor an-

tagonists (humans), 588
Cahill, B. E., see Neely, C. F., 753

Calcitonin gene-related peptide, fragments
On calcitonin gene-related peptide re-

ceptors, antagonistic potencies, brain

and periphery, 1084

Calcium
antagonist NKY-722, accumulation, KC1-

induced contraction in mesenteric ar-
tenies (dogs), 676

influence of perfusate pH, postischemic
recovery, cardiac contractile func-
tion, 772

inhibition of glutamate release, -y-amino-

butynic acid-B receptors, cerebellar

granule cells, 903

intracellular, mobilization, KT-362 (nab-
bits), 332

iron and, Quin 2 toxicity, hepatocytes

(rats), 747

mechanism of vascular smooth muscle
contraction, sodium fluoride (rats,
rabbits), 66

phenylephnine-sensitive intracellular

pools, inhibition of repletion, thapsi-

gargin, 1105

posthypoxic recovery of cardiac function,

yohimbine, myocardial metabolism

(rabbits), 94

sensitivity of permeabilized mesentenic

artery, energetic aspects (rabbits),

397

signaling, endothelin and, neuroblastoma

x glioma cells, 524
toxicity to hepatocytes, Quin 2 (rats), 739

Calcium channels

blockade by methylmercury, nerve growth

factor, PC12 cells, 149
blocker binding to RINm5F membranes

and cells, 652
Caltabiano, S. and Kinter, L. B.: Up-regu-

lation of renal adenylate cyclase-cou-

pled vasopressin receptors after
chronic administration of vasopres-

sin antagonists to rats, 1046

Cannabinoid, -induced antinociception,

spinal and supraspinal components

(rats), 517

Cantor, E., see Greenberg, S. S., 1061

Capsaicin, adenosine analogs and morphine,

spinal antinociception (rats), 370

Captopril

norepinephrine spillover rate (rats), 223

reduced thiols and, inhibition of platelet
aggregation, endothelium-denived re-
laxing factor, 820

Carbachol, substance P and, uptake process

of myo-inositol, parotid gland (rats),
639

Carbamazepine, kindling as a model, drug-
resistant partial epilepsy (rats), 483

Carcinogens, arylamine, extrahepatic



1140 Index Vol. 258

expression, N-acetylation polymor-
phism (rats), 232

Carpenten-Deyo, L., Duimstra, J. R., Hed-
strom, 0. and Reed, D. J.: I. Toxicity
to isolated hepatocytes caused by the

intracellular calcium indicator, Quin

2, 739

Carpenter-Deyo, L. and Reed, D. J.: II. In-

voivement of calcium and iron in
Quin 2 toxicity to isolated hepato-

cytes, 747

Catalepsy, morphine-induced antinocicep-

tion, cyclo(Leu-Gly) effect, cyclic
GMP-phosphodiesterase activity,

871

Catecholamines, norepinephrine spiiiover
rate, captopril (rats), 223

Cationic drugs, mechanisms for uptake in
liver, tnibutylmethylammonium, 537

Caudle, R. M., Wagner, J. J. and Chavkin,
C.: Endogenous opioids released from
perforant path modulate norepineph-

nine actions and inhibitory postsyn-

aptic potentials in guinea pig CA3
pyramidal cells, 18

Cavero, I., see Floch, A., 567
Cavero, I., see Pratz, J., 216
Central nervous system

enhanced entry of ciprofloxacin, fenbufen

(rats), 1033

spinal and supraspinal components, can-
nabinoid-induced antinociception

(rats), 517

Cerebellar granule cells, inhibition of glu-
tamate release, ‘y-aminobutynic acid-
B receptors, 903

Chan, J. and Greenberg, D. A.: Endothelin
and calcium signaling in NG1O8-15

neuroblastoma x glioma cells, 524
Chari, G., see Bhargava, H. N., 511
Chavkin, C., see Caudle, R. M., 18

Chemoreceptors, caffeine and theophylline,
adenosine receptor antagonists (hu-
mans), 588

Chemotaxis, leukotriene B4 receptors, al-
veolar eosinophils (guinea pigs), 784

Cheng, J. B., see Shirley, J. T., 531

Chernosky, A., see Koop, D. R., 1072

Chi, L., see Black, S. C., 416
Chiba, S., see Narita, M., 166
Chirtel, S. J., see Lakshman, M. R., 317

Chloroethylclonidine, regional distribution,

a1-adrenoceptor subtypes, kidney

(rats), 263

Choleragenoid, migrating action potential
complex activity, ileum (rabbits), 647

Christensen, S., see Petersen, J. S., 1, 42
Christensen, B., see Refsum, H., 559

Cicero, T. J., see Adams, M. L., 1008

Cimetidine
amantadine uptake in renal cortical slice,

differential effects, histamine H2 re-
ceptor antagonists (rats), 320

transport across basolateral membrane,
kidney proximal tubules (rabbits),
1038

Ciprofloxacin, enhanced entry, central
nervous system, fenbufen (rats), 1033

Ciraulo, D. A., see Barnhill, J. G., 812
Cisapride, stimulation of intestinal motility,

5-HT receptors (guinea pigs), 1098

Clonazepam, benzodiazepine response, re-
ceptor binding, chronic ethanol
ingestion (mice), 812

Clonidine

chronic treatment, regulation of G pro-
teins, myentenic plexus (guinea pigs),
790

dexmedetomidine and ST-91, relative ef-

ficacy, N-ethoxycarbonyl-2-ethoxy-
i,2-dihydroquinoline (rats), 438

Cocaine
GBR 12909 and, behavior (monkeys), 178
pharmacokinetics, pregnancy (guinea

pigs), 477

receptor subtypes, discriminative stimu-
lus effects (monkeys), 945

repeated administration, enhancement of

Dl dopamine receptor senstivity, nu-
cleus accumbens (rats), 882

Coffin, V. L., see Ionio, L. C., 118

Cohan, V. L., see Massey, W. A., 824
Cohen, M., see Ionio, L. C., 118

Collier, B. H., see Pollock, S. H., 8
Collins, A. C., see Pauly, J. R., 1127

Colon, extrahepatic expression, N-acetyla-
tion polymorphism, arylamine car-

cinogens (rats), 232

Concanavalin A

lymphocyte tracking and phenotype re-

sponses (mice), 716

prevention of insulin-dependent diabetes
(mice), 710

Contreras, P. C., Jacobson, A. E., Rice, K.
C. and Farah, J. M, Jr.: Phencycli-
dine increased release of /3-endorphin
from anterior lobe of the pituitary,
837

Copper, metallothionein, age-related differ-
ences, iron-nitrilotniacetate hepato-

toxicity (guinea pigs), 797

Cornfield, L. J., see Bj#{246}rk,L., 58
Corticotropin-releasing factor, neurons in

brain, aiprazolam effects (rats), 349
Coruzzi, G., Poli, E. and Bertaccini, G.: His-

tamine receptors in isolated guinea

pig duodenal muscle: H3 Receptors

inhibit cholinergic neurotransmis-

sion, 325
Cox, D. A., Ellinor, P. T., Kirley, T. L. and

Matlib, M. A.: Identification of a 17-

kDa protein associated with the pe-
nipheral-type benzodiazepine recep-

ton in vascular and other smooth

muscle types, 702
Coy, D. H., see Mao, Y. K., 986
Cozzi, N. V., see Lee, H.-J., 496

Cragoe, E. J., Jr., see Svensson, S. P. S., 447
Cromakalim

plasma insulin level and renin activity,

blood pressure (rats), 216
relaxation of vascular smooth muscle,

peritoneal neutrophils (rats), 963
Cyclic AMP

activation of phospholipase D, E-series
prostaglandins, erythroleukemia

cells (humans), 607
inhibition of glutamate release, -y-amino-

butyric acid-B receptors, 903
methylxanthines, block, antigen-induced

responses in RBL-2H3 cells (rats),
954

responses to dopamine, veins compared to
arteries (humans, monkeys), 275

Cyclic GMP
accumulation, relaxation of trachealis, ni-

trovasodilators (dogs), 972

elevation, nicorandil-induced relaxation,
stimulation of guanylate cyclase,

1061

-phosphodiesterase activity, cyclo(Leu-

Gly) effect, morphine-induced antin-
ociception, 871

Cyclic GMP phosphodiesterase, inhibitor,
depressor activity of zapninast, hemo-

dynamics (rats), 269

Cyclo(Leu-Gly), effect on cyclic GMP-phos-

phodiesterase activity, tolerance,

morphine-induced antinociception,
871

Cyclosporine A, inhibitory effect, activity of

hypoglycemic agents (rats), 8

L-Cysteine, potentiation, nitroglycerin-in-

duced dilation, small coronary micro-

vessels (pigs), 365

Cytochrome P450 2E1, identification and

induction, Kupffer cells (rats), 1072

Dalton, J. T., see Au, J. L.-S., 357
Daly, J. W., see Au, H., 954

Daniel, E. E., see Low, A. M., 1105

Daniel, E. E., see Mao, Y. K., 986

Darby, P. J., see Low, A. M., 1105

Daunomycin, -induced nephrosis, impaired

endothelium-dependent relaxation,

thoracic aorta (rats), 388
Davis, T. P., see Knapp, R. J., 1077
de Brum-Fernandes, A. J., see Maghni, K.,

784

deCosta, B. R., see McMillan, D. E., 1015

DeLanney, L. E., see Di Monte, D. A., 594

Delansorne, R., see Dorai, V., 620

Deltorphin II, enkephalin and, lack of anti-

nociceptive cross-tolerance (mice),

583

Deprenyl, inhibition of monoamine oxidase-
B, potentiation of neuronal re-
sponses, dopamine agonists (rats),

1019

Dermophin, renal mu opioid receptor mech-

anisms (rats), 111
Dexmedetomidine, clonidine and ST-91,

relative efficacy, N-ethoxycarbonyi-

2-ethoxy-1,2-dihydroquinoline (rats),
438

Diabetes

activity of oral hypoglycemic agents, in-

hibitory effect, cyclosporine A (rats),

8

insulin-dependent, prevention of, Con-

canavalin A (mice), 710
lymphocyte tracking and phenotype re-

sponses, Concanavalin A (mice), 716

up-regulation, adenylate cyclase-coupled
vasopressin receptors (rats), 1046

Diazepam, discriminative stimulus effects
(rats), 926

Diazoxide, plasma insulin level and renin
activity, blood pressure (rats), 216

DiBona, G. F., see Kapusta, D. R., 111

Dietl, M., see Torrens, Y., 639

Digitalis, cardiac steroids, intracellular so-

dium, inotropy and toxicity (sheep),

918

Dihydropynidine

calcium channel blocker binding,
RINm5F membranes and cells, 652

endothelin and calcium signaling, neuro-
blastoma x glioma cells, 524

L-Dihydroxyphenylalanine methyl ester, fa-

cilitation of evoked release, endoge-

nous norepinephrine, hypothalamus

(rats), 466
5,7-Dihydroxytryptamine, adenosine ana-

logs and morphine, spinal antinoci-

ception (rats), 370



1991 Index 1141

Dilazep, potentiation, adenosine-mediated
superior mesentenic arterial vasodi-

lation (cats), 767

Dimethyl-3-pyridinecarboxylate, binding to

RINm5F membranes and cells, 652
Di Monte, D. A., Wu, E. Y., Irwin, I., De-

Lanney, L. E. and Langston, J. W.:
Biotransformation of 1-methyl-4-

phenyl-1,2,3,6-tetrahydropyridine in

primary cultures of mouse astrocytes,

594

1,3-Di-o-tolylguanidine, effects on body
temperature (rats), 88

Discrimination, quipazine or l-5-hydroxy-

tryptophan, agonist and antagonist

�roperties (pigeons), 999

Discriminative stimulus effects

cocaine receptor subytpes (monkeys), 945

diazepam (rats), 926
GBR 12909 (monkeys), 626

qualitative differences, low and high

doses, caffeine (rats), 857

Disopyramide, binding profiles of class I
antiarrhythmic agents, cardiac mus-

carinic receptors, 992

Diuresis, blunting of renal response, volume

expansion, bradykinin receptor an-
tagonist, 866

Djurhuus, R., see Refsum, H., 559

Doggwiler, K. 0., see Schiemann, W. P., 429

Doleial, V. and Wecker, L.: Modulation of
acetylcholine release from rat striatal
slices: Interaction between 4-amino-

pyridine and atropine, 762

Domperidone, binding of kidney inner med-

ullary collecting duct, dopamine-2K

receptor (rats), 424
Dopamine

agonists, inhibition of monoamine oxi-

dase-B, deprenyl (rats), 1019
cocaine and GBR 12909, behavior (mon-

keys), 178

Dl antagonists, anticholinergic drugs,

conditioned avoidance task (rats),

118

electrophysiology, ventral pallidal/sub-

stantia innominata neurons (rats),

249

responses of veins compared to arteries

(humans, monkeys), 275

Dorai, V., Hazard, M.-C., Paris, J. and De-
lansorne, R.: Lipolytic activity of pro-
gesterone and synthetic progestins

on rat parametnial adipocytes in vi-
tro, 620

Drijfhout, J. W., see Tschirhart, E. J., 381

Drug delivery, enhanced organ uptake, ca-

tionization, immunoglobulin G (rats,

primates), 186

D’Souza, M. J., see Pollock, S. H., 8
Duckles, S. P., see Garcia-Villalon, A. L.,

304

Duimstra, J. R., see Carpenter-Deyo, L., 739

Dumont, Y., see Mimeault, M., 1084

Duncan, M. W., Viliacreses, N. E., Pearson,
P. G., Wyatt, L., Rapoport, S. I., Ko-

pin, I. J., Markey, S. P. and Smith,

Q. R.: 2-Amino-3-(methylamino)-
propanoic acid (BMAA) pharmaco-
kinetics and blood-brain barrier

permeability in the rat, 27

Duodenum, histamine H3 receptors, inhibi-
tion, cholinergic neurotransmission

(guinea pigs), 325

Duong, M. T., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

DuP 753, nonpeptide angiotensin II recep-

ton antagonists (rabbits), 49

Durcan, M. J., Listen, R. G. and Linnoiia,
M.: Evidence for central alpha-2
adrenoceptors, not imidazoline bind-

ing sites, mediating the ethanol-at-

tenuating properties of alpha-2 adre-
noceptor antagonists, 576

Ebiratide, transport mechanism through the

blood-brain barrier (cattle), 459

Ecto-kinase, smooth muscle contractions,

adenosine 5 ‘ -tniphosphate, vas def-

erens (guinea pigs), 339

Edeson, R. 0., see Le Dam, A. C., 551

Ehlert, F. J., see Garcia-Villalon, A. L., 304
Electrophysiology

adenosine A1 and A2 receptors, presyn-
aptic inhibition and postsynaptic ex-
citation, submucosal neurons (guinea
pigs), 490

dopamine, ventral pallidal/substantia in-

nominate neurons (rats), 249

normal and norepineprhine-induced car-

diomyopathy, propafenone disposi-
tion and pharmacodynamics (nab-

bits), 722

responses to verapamil, aging, heart

(rats), 130

Elfarra, A. A., see Hwang, I. Y., 171

Ellinor, P. T., see Cox, D. A., 702

Elrod, K. and Buccafusco, J. J.: Correlation
of the amnestic effects of nicotinic

antagonists with inhibition of re-

gional brain acetylcholine synthesis

in rats, 403

Enalaprilat, norepinephrine spillover rate,

captopril (rats), 223
Endocytosis, transport mechanism of ebir-

atide, blood-brain barrier (cattle),
459

Endorphin, renal mu opioid receptor mech-
anisms (rats), 111

/3-Endorphin

phencyclidine increased release, anterior

lobe, pituitary, 837

presynaptic mu opioid receptors (rats),

237

testicular interstitial fluid volume, testic-

ular secretion, alcohol effects (rats),

1008

Endothelial cells, brain capillary, monocar-
boxylic acid transport, blood-brain

barrier, 932
Endothelins

calcium signaling and, neuroblastoma x

glioma cells, 524

functional and autoradiographic studies,

trachea (guinea pigs), 381

Endothelium

-dependent relaxation, daunomycin-in-
duced nephrosis, thoracic aorta
(rats), 388

-dependent vasodilation, contribution of
K� channels, mesenteric arteries
(rats), 452

-derived relaxing factor
inhibition of platelet aggregation, cap-

topnil and reduced thiols, 820

peritoneal neutrophils (rats), 963

response of thoracic rings, U-46,619

(rats), 669

Endou, M., Gando, S., Hattori, Y. and
Kanno, M.: Binding profiles of class
I antiarrhythmic agents to cardiac
muscarinic receptors: Competitive

and allostenic interactions with the

receptors and their pharmacological

significance, 992
Enkephalin, deltorphin II and, lack of anti-

nociceptive cross-tolerance (mice),

583

[D�Pen2,4��l2sI�Phe4;d*Pe* 5/]Enkephalin,
high affinity radioligand for delta
opioid receptors, exceptional specific

activity, 1077

Eosinophils, alveolar, leukotriene B4 recep-

tors (guinea pigs), 784

Epilepsy, drug-resistant partial, kindling as

a model (rats), 483
Erythroleukemia cells, activation of phos-

pholipase D, E-series prostaglandins

(humans), 607

Estrogen, -primed nonpregnant myomet-

rium, adenosine action (guinea pigs),

429
Ethacrynic acid, nitroglycerin-induced di-

lation, small coronary microvessels,

L-cysteine (pigs), 365

Ethanol

acute and chronic exposure, phospholi-
pase C activity, neuroblastoma

(mice), 410
-attenuating properties, alpha-2 adreno-

ceptor antagonists (mice), 576
chronic ingestion, benzodiazepine re-

sponse, receptor binding (mice), 812

endothelin and calcium signaling, neuro-

blastoma x glioma cells, 524
N-Ethoxycarbonyl-2-ethoxy-1,2-dihydro-

quinoline, relative efficacy, dexme-

detomidine, clonidine and ST-91

(rats), 438

EXP3892, nonpeptide angiotensin II recep-

ton antagonists (rabbits), 49

Faggart, M. A., see Barnhill, J. G., 812
Falcone, R. C., Aharony, D. and Orze-

chowski, R. F.: Evidence for leuko-

tniene D4 receptor in guinea pig left

atria, 199

Fang, L., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Farah, J. M., Jr., see Contreras, P. C., 837
Farkas, D. E., see Wasserstrom, J. A., 918
Fedan, J. S., see Lamport-Vrana, S. J., 339
Feinberg, H., see Lee, S.-L., 292
Fenbufen, enhanced entry of ciprofloxacin,

central nervous system (rats), 1033
Feng, F., Pettinger, W. A., Abel, P. W. and

Jeffries, W. B.: Regional distribution

of a1-adrenoceptor subtypes in rat
kidney, 263

Fenoldopam, partial agonist at dopamine-1
receptors, LLC-PK1 cells, 193

Fenoprofen, presystemic and systemic
chiral inversion (rats), 695

Ferraro, L., see Beani, L., 472
Ferre, F., see Breuiller-Fouche, M., 82
Fetus, clearance and disposition, ritodnine

(sheep), 897
FG-7142, chronic benzodiazepine adminis-

tration, receptor upregulation (mice),

280
Fibrillation, antifibriliatory actions of UK-

68,798 (dogs), 416
Fitzgerald, D. J., see Furci, L., 74

FitzGerald, G. A., see Furci, L., 74

Flachs, H., see Boesgaard, S., 851

Flavin, -containing monooxygenase, bio-

transformation, 1-methyl-4-phenyl-

1,2,3,6-tetrahydropyridine (mice),

594



1142 Index Vol. 258

Fleming, W. W., see Kong, J.-Q., 13

Floch, A., Tahraoui, L., Sedivy, P. and Cay-
ero, I.: The platelet activating factor

receptor antagonist, RP 59227,
blocks platelet activating factor re-
ceptors mediating liberation of reac-
tive oxygen species in guinea pig mac-

rophages and human polymorpho-
nuclear Jeukocytes, 567

(S)-5-Fluoro-8-hydroxy-2-(dipropylam-

ino)tetralin, pharmacology (rats), 58

Folates, “rescue” agents and methotrexate,
cell proliferation, homocysteine ex-
port, 559

F#{246}ldes-Filep, E., see Maghni, K., 784
Folger, W. H., Lawson, D., Wilcox, C. S.

and Mehta, J. L.: Response of rat

thoracic aortic rings to thromboxane
memetic U-46,619: Roles of endothe-

hum-derived relaxing factor and
thromboxane A2 release, 669

Formby, B., see Mukhenjee, B., 716

Fournier, A., see Mimeault, M., 1084

France, C. P., Winger, G., Medzihradsky, F.,
Seggel, M. R., Rice, K. C. and Woods,
J. H.: Mirfentanil: Pharmacological
profile of a novel fentanyl derivative
with opioid and nonopioid effects,

502

Franklin, S. R., see Tang, A. H., 926

�9-Funaltrexamine, dose-dependent antago-
nism, antinociceptive effects, in-

trathecal mu agonists (rats), 544

Furci, L., Fitzgerald, D. J. and FitzGerald,
G. A.: Heterogeniety of prostaglandin
H2/thromboxane A2 receptors: Dis-
tinct subtypes mediate vascular
smooth muscle contraction and

platelet aggregation, 74

Furman, E. J., see Hem, D. W., 232
Furosemide

a’pha- 1 blockade, compensatory sodium

reabsorption, proximal tubules (rats),
42

renal response, acute instrumentation,
peripheral sympathectomy (rats), 1

Furukawa, Y., see Narita, M., 166

Galpern, W. R., see Pritchard, G. A., 280
Gando, S., see Endou, M., 992
Garcia, J., see Schmidlin, 0., 130

Garcia-Villalon, A. L., Krause, D. N., Eh-
lert, F. J. and Duckles, S. P.: Heter-
ogeneity of muscaninic receptor sub-
ytpes in cerebral blood vessels, 304

Gaspar, V., see Low, A. M., 1105

Gastric emptying, serotonin-3 receptor an-
tagonist activity, prokinetic drugs

(dogs), 103
Gastrointestinal tract, serotonin-3 receptor

antagonist activity, prokinetic drugs
(dogs), 103

Gastroparesis, symptomatic, subcutaneous
metoclopramide (humans), 136

Gaudry, M., see Maghni, K., 784
GBR 12909

cocaine and, behavior (monkeys), 178
discriminative-stimulus effects (mon-

keys), 626
Geiger, J. D., see Zhang, Y., 767
Geny, B., see Breuiller-Fouche, M., 82

George, R., see Bejanian, M., 88
Ghosh, P., see Lakshman, M. R., 317

Gillis, A. M., Lester, W. M. and Keashly,
R.: Propafenone disposition and
pharmacodynamics in normal and

norepinephnine-induced cardiomy-
opathic rabbit hearts, 722

Gittlen, S. W., see Massey, W. A., 824

Givens, B. S., see Napier, T. C., 249
Glioma, x neuroblastoma cells, endothelin,

calcium signaling, 524
Glomerular filtration rate, blunting of renal

. response, volume expansion, brady-
kinin receptor antagonist, 866

Glowinski, J., see Godbout, R., 728

Glowinski, J., see Torrens, Y., 639

Glucose, activity of oral hypoglycemic
agents, inhibitory effect, cyclosporine
A (rats), 8

Glutamate
inhibition of release, -y-aminobutyric

acid-B receptors, cerebellar granule
cells, 903

inhibition of responsiveness in brainstem,

neuropeptide Y, cardiovascular
depression (rats), 633

release in nucleus accumbens, baclofen
and adenosine, nucleus accumbens

(rats), 663

Glyburide, activity of oral hypoglycemic

agents, inhibitory effect, cyclosponine

A (rats), 8

Glycerol tninitrate, relationship between
cyclic GMP accumulation, relaxation
of trachealis, nitrovasodilators

(dogs), 972

Godbout, R., Mantz, J., Pirot, S., Glowinski,
J. and Thierry, A.-M.: Inhibitory in-

fluence of the mesocortical dopami-

nergic neurons on their target cells:
Electrophysiological and pharmaco-
logical characterization, 728

Goshima, Y., Nakamura, S. and Misu, Y.:
L-Dihydroxyphenylalanine methyl

ester is a potent competitive antago-
nist of the L-dihydroxyphenyl-
alanine-induced facilitation of the

evoked release of endogenous norepi-

nephnine from rat hypothalamic
slices, 466

G-proteins

inhibition of hormonal stimulation, per-

tussis toxin, bone resorption in fetal

limb bones (rats), 877
pertussis toxin-sensitive, m2 muscaninic

acetylchline receptors, 938

regulation by chronic opiate and clonidine
treatment, myentenic plexus (guinea
pigs), 790

Greenberg, D. A., see Chan, J., 524
Greenberg, S. S., Cantor, E., Ho, E. and

Walega, M.: Comparison of nicoran-
dil-induced relaxation, elevations of
cyclic guanosine monophosphate and

stimulation of guanylate cyclase with

organic nitrate esters, 1061

Greenbiatt, D. J., see Barnhill, J. G., 812
Grenader, A. and Healy, D. P.: Fenoldopam

is a partial agonist at dopamine-1

(DA1) receptors in LLC-PK, cells,
193

Greven, J., see Brdndle, E., 1038
Grimes, D., see Rimele, T. J., 963
Gros, C., see Bralet, J., 807
Gross, S. D., see Pauly, J. R., 1127
Grundemar, L., Wahlestedt, C. and Reis, D.

J.: Neuropeptide Y acts at an atypical
receptor to evoke cardiovascular
depression and to inhibit glutamate

responsiveness in the brainstem, 633

Grundstr#{246}m, N., see Svensson, S. P. S., 447

GTP proteins, WB 4101-sensitive alpha-i
adrenoceptor subtype, modulation of

repolarization, Purkinje fibers (dogs),

681
Guanine nucleotide, stimulated phospholi-

pase C activity, acute and chronic

ethanol exposure, neuroblastoma

(mice), 410

Guanylate cyclase

nicorandil-induced relaxation, elevated

cyclic GMP, 1061

nitroglycerin-induced dilation, small cor-

onary microvessels, L-cysteine (pigs),

365

Guerrant, R. L., see Lind, C. D., 647

Gulati, A., see Bhargava, H. N., 511
Gullikson, G. W., Loeffler, R. F and Viri#{241}a,

M. A.: Relationship of serotonin-3

receptor antagonist activity to gastric

emptying and motor-stimulating ac-

tions of prokinetic drugs in dogs, 103

Hacksell, U., see Bj#{246}rk,L., 58

Haile, D. M., see Neely, C. F., 753

Halenda, S. P., see Wu, H., 607
Hall, E. D., Braughier, J. M., Yonkers, P.

A., Smith, S. L., Linseman, K. L.,

Means, E. D., Scherch, H. M.,
VonVoigtlander, P. F., Lahti, R. A.

and Jacobsen, E. J.: U-78517F: A po-

tent inhibitor of lipid peroxidation

with activity in experimental brain

injury and ischemia, 688
Hallucinogen, lysergic acid diethylamide,

serotonin 5HT,� receptor agonist,

891

Hardwick, W. C., see McMillan, D. E., 1015

Harmatz, J. S., see Barnhill, J. G., 812

Harrison, D. G., see Sellke, F. W., 365

Hattori, Y., see Endou, M., 992
Hayashi, M., see Takeo, S., 94
Hayashibara, M., see Naora, K., 1033
Hazard, M.-C., see Dorai, V., 620
Head injury, brain injury and ischemia, U-

78517F, inhibitor of lipid peroxida-

tion (rats), 688

Healy, D. P., see Grenader, A., 193
Healy, D. P., see Huo, T., 424
Heart

antifibriliatory actions of UK-68,798

(dogs), 416

atnial muscle, intracellular calcium mobi-

lization, KT-362 (rabbits), 362

cardiovascular depression, neuropeptide

Y, glutamate responsiveness in
brainstem (rats), 633

chronotropic and dromotropic responses,
vagus stimulation, anesthesia (dogs),

166

contractile function, postischemic recov-

ery, perfusate pH, 772

effects of aging, electrophysiologic re-

sponses, verapamil (rats), 130

left atnia, leukotriene D4 receptors (guinea

pigs), 199

nitroglycerin-induced dilation, small cor-

onary microvessels, L-cysteine (pigs),

365

normal and norepinephrine-induced car-

diomyopathy, propafenone disposi-

tion and pharmacodynamics (rab-

bits), 722

posthypoxic recovery of cardiac function,
yohimbine, myocardial metabolism

(rabbits), 94



1991 Index 1143

serotonin and vasopressin-induced coro-

nary vasoconstniction, endogenous

vasoconstrictor prostanoids (rats),

292

steroids, intracellular sodium, inotropy

and toxicity in Purkinje fibers

(sheep), 918

Heart rate, apomorphine effects, sulpinide
administration, concentration-effect

model (rats), 1055

Hedstrom, 0., see Carpenter-Deyo, L., 739
Hem, D. W., Rustan, T. D., Bucher, K. D.,

Furman, E. J. and Martin, W. J.:

Extrahepatic expression of the N-

acetylation polymorphism toward an-

ylamine carcinogens in tumor target

organs of an inbred rat model, 232

Hemodynamics, depressor activity of zapni-

nast (rats), 269

Henry, D. J. and White, F. J.: Repeated
cocaine administration causes per-

sistent enhancement of Dl dopamine

receptor sensitivity within the rat nu-

cleus accumbens, 882

Henstenberg, J. D., see Yaney, G. C., 652

Hepatocytes

toxicity caused by Quin 2 (rats), 739, 747

uptake of cationic drugs by liver, tributyl-
methylammonium, 537

Hepatotoxicity, iron-nitriloacetate, age-re-

lated differences (guinea pigs), 797

Herchuelz, A., see Antoine, M.-H., 286
Hermann, M., see Antoine, M.-H., 286
Hertting, G., see Allgaier, C., 143
Hillver, S.-E., see Bj#{246}rk,L., 58

Hippocampus, protein kinase C activation,

alpha-2 adrenoceptor, norepineph-

rine release (rabbits, rats), 143

Histamine

ecto-phosphoryl transfer, smooth muscle

contractions, adenosine 5’ -triphos-

phate (guinea pigs), 339
H3 receptors, duodenal muscle (guinea

pigs), 325

modulation of IgE-mediated activation,

protein kinase C, mast cells (hu-

mans), 824

Ho, E., see Greenberg, S. S., 1061

Ho, I. K., see Burton, C. K., 871
Hogenboom, F., see Schoffelmeer, A. N. M.,

237

Holtzman, S. G., see Mumford, G. K., 857
Homocysteine, export from cells in culture,

methotrexate, “rescue” agents and
cell proliferation, 559

Hoskins, B., see Burton, C. K., 871

Howell, L. L. and Byrd, L. D.: Characteniza-

tion of the effects of cocaine and

GBR 12909, a dopamine uptake in-

hibitor, on behavior in the squirrel

monkey, 178

Hruby, V. J., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Hua, X.-Y., Boublik, J. H., Spicer, M. A.,

Rivier, J. E., Brown, M. R. and

Yaksh, T. L.: The antinociceptive ef-

fects of spinally administered neuro-

peptide Y in the rat: Systematic stud-

ies on structure-activity relationship,

243

Hunt, M., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Huo, T. and Healy, D. P.: [3H]Domperidone

binding to the kidney inner medul-

lary collecting duct dopamine-2K

(DA2K) receptor, 424

Hwang, I. Y. and Elfarra, A. A.: Kidney-

selective prodrugs of 6-mercaptopu-

rine: Biochemical basis of the kidney

selectivity of S-(6-purinyl)-L-cys-

teine and metabolism of new analogs

in rats, 171

Hydralazine, norepinephrine spillover rate,

captopril (rats), 223

(R)-8-Hydroxy-2-(dipropylamino)tetralin,
inhibition of effects, pharmacology,

novel 5-HT,A receptor antagonist

(rats), 58

6-Hydroxydopamine, adenosine and mor-
phine, spinal antinociception (rats),

370

5-Hydroxytryptamine, mesenteric vascular

responses, young spontaneously hy-

pertensive rats, 13

l-5-Hydroxytryptophan, agonist and antag-
onist properties, serotonergic com-

pounds (pigeons), 999
Hypertension

mesentenic vascular responses (rats), 13

norepinephrine spillover rate, captopnil

(rats), 223

Hyperthermia, analgesic effects and, mor-

phine, serum levels (rats), 511
Hypoglycemic agents, inhibitory effect of

cyclosponine A (rats), 8
Hypothalamus, facilitation of evoked re-

sponse, endogenous norepinephrine,

L-dihydroxyphenylalanine methyl

ester (rats), 466

Hypothermia, effects on body temperature,

1,3-di-o-tolylguanidine (rats), 88

Hypoxia, posthypoxic recovery of cardiac

function, yohimbine, myocardial me-

tabolism (rabbits), 94

Ichikawa, N., see Naora, K., 1033

ICI-198,615, leukotnienes and, competition

for LTD4 binding sites, lung mem-

branes (guinea pigs), 531
Ileum

migrating action potential complex activ-

ity, choleragenoid (rabbits), 647

regulation of G proteins, chronic opiate

and clonidine treatment, myentenic

plexus (guinea pigs), 790

Iloprost, inhibition of platelet aggregation,

potentiation, captopnil and reduced

thiols, 820

Imidazolines

alpha-2 adrenoceptor antagonists,

ethanol-attenuating properties

(mice), 576

interaction, alkylation-sensitive and -re-

sistant alpha-i subtypes (rats), 158

Immunoglobulin E

antigen-induced responses in RBL-2H3

cells, methylxanthines (rats), 954
-mediated activation of mast cells, mod-

ulation by protein kinase C, lung and
skin (humans), 824

Immunoglobulin G, cationization, enhanced

organ uptake of protein (rats, pni-
mates), 186

Inositol phosphates

methylxanthines, block of antigen-in-

duced responses, mast cells (rats),

954

phospholipase C activity, acute and

chronic ethanol exposure, neuro-
blastoma (mice), 410

Inotropy, cardiac steroids, Purkinje fibers
(sheep), 918

Insulin

activity of oral hypoglycemic agents, in-

hibitory effect, cyclosporine A (rats),

8

calcium channel blocker binding,
RINm5F membranes and cells, 652

-dependent diabetes, prevention of, Con-

canavalin A (mice), 710

ionic and secretory response, pancreatic

islet cells (rats), 286

plasma level and renin activity, potassium

channel activators (rats), 216
Interferon a A/D, 0K432 and, combination

therapy, viral myocarditis (mice),
1114

Intestine

presystemic and systemic chiral inver-

sion, fenoprofen (rats), 695

small, distirbution, VIP binding in circu-

lar muscle (dogs), 986

stimulation of motility, cisapnide, 5-HT

receptors (guinea pigs), 1098

Ion channels, nicotinic acetylcholine recep-

tor activity, modulation by naltrex-

one (chicks), 551

Iorio, L. C., Cohen, M. and Coffin, V. L.:

Anticholinergic drugs potentiate do-

pamine Dl but not D2 antagonists

On a conditioned avoidance task in

rats, 118

Iron

calcium and, Quin 2 toxicity, hepatocytes

(rats), 747

-nitnilotniacetate hepatotoxicity, age-re-
lated differences (guinea pigs), 797

Irwin, I., see Di Monte, D. A., 594
Ischemia

antifibrillatory actions of UK-68,798

(dogs), 416

brain, U-78517F, inhibitor of lipid perox-

idation (rats), 688
postischemic recovery, cardiac contractile

function, perfusate pH, 772

Ito, H., see Ito, M., 388
Ito, M., Oguni, M., Naruse, A., Ito, H., Su-

zuki, Y., Satake, N. and Shibata, S.:

Impaired endothelium-dependent re-
laxation in isolated thoracic aorta of
rats with daunomycin-induced ne-

phrosis, 388
Iwamoto, K., see Naora, K., 1033

Jacobsen, E. J., see Hall, E. D., 688
Jacobson, A. E., see Contreras, P. C., 837

Jaiswal, N., Lambrecht, G., Mutschler, E.,

Tacke, R. and Malik, K. U.: Phar-
macological characterization of the
vascular muscaninic receptors me-
diating relaxation and contraction in

rabbit aorta, 842
Jakubowski, J. A., see Simpson, P. J., 979
Jamali, F., see Berry, B. W., 695
Jeffries, W. B., see Feng, F., 263

Jones, C. R., see Tschirhart, E. J., 381

Jones, S. Y., see Kapusta, D. R., 111

Juonio, A. V., see Paterson, I. A., 1019
Jurahashi, K., see Shimaji, H., 676

Kadowitz, P. J., see Neeiy, C. F., 753
Kagey-Sobotka, A., see Massey, W. A., 824

Kallikrein, blunting of renal response, vol-

ume expansion, bradykinin receptor

antagonist, 866

Kamata, Y., see Bakry, N., 613, 830

Kanda, M., see Shimaji, H., 676

Kanda, T., see Yokoyama, T., 1114

Kanno, M., see Endou, M., 992



1144 Index Vol. 258

Kapusta, D. R., Jones, S. Y. and DiBona, G.

F.: Renal Mu opioid receptor mech-

anisms in regulation of renal function

in rats, 111

Karasawa, Y., see Narita, M., 166

Karlsson, J. 0. G., see Svensson, S. P. S.,

447

Katagini, Y., see Naora, K., 1033
Kauker, M. L., Zhang, P. L., Zeigier, D. W.

and Patel, K. P.: Blunting of the
renal response to volume expansion
by a bradykinin receptor antagonist:
Influence of denervation, 866

Keashly, R., see Gillis, A. M., 722

Keeton, T. K, see Kuo, Y.-J. J., 223
Kidney

adenylate cyclase-coupled vasopressin re-
ceptors, up-regulation, vasopressin
antagonists (rats), 1046

blunting of renal response to volume ex-

pansion, bradykinin receptor antag-

onist, denervation, 866

daunomycin-induced nephrosis, impaired
endothelium-dependent relaxation,
thoracic aorta (rats), 388

extrahepatic expression, N-acetylation

polymorphism, arylamine carcino-

gens (rats), 232

inner medullary collecting duct, dopa-

mine-2K receptor, domperidone

binding (rats), 424
proximal and distal tubule, amantadine

uptake, histamine H2 receptor antag-
onists (rats), 320

proximal tubules
a�pha-1 blockade, compensatory so-

dium reabsorption (rats), 42

transport of cimetidine, basolateral

membrane (rabbits), 1038
regional distribution, cs,-adrenoceptor

subtypes (rats), 263

renal mu opioid receptor mechanisms

(rats), ill

responses to furosemide, acute instru-

mentation, peripheral sympathec-

tomy (rats), 1

-selective prodrugs of 6-mercaptopurine
(rats), 171

Kindling, model of drug-resistant partial

epilepsy (rats), 483

Kinins, atnial natiuretic factor and, thior-

phan-induced natniuresis, volume-
expanded rats, 807

Kinter, L. B., see Caltabiano, S., 1046

Kinley, T. L., see Cox, D. A., 702

Klein, R. F., Nissenson, R. A. and Strewler,

G. J.: Pertussis toxin inhibits hor-
monal stimulation of bone resorption
in fetal rat limb bones, 877

Knapp, R. J., Sharma, S. D., Toth, G.,
Duong, M. T., Fang, L., Bogert, C. L.,
Weber, S. J., Hunt, M., Davis, T. P.,

Wamsley, J. K., Hruby, V. J. and
Yamamura, H. I.: [D-Pen2, 4’ �
Phe4, D-Pen5jEnkephalin: A selective
high affinity radioligand for delta
opioid receptors with exceptional

specific activity, 1077

Knight, D. L., see Owens, M. J., 349

Kodama, I. and Shibata, S.: Effects of KT-
362, a new antiarrhythmic agent with

vasodilating action on intracellular

calcium mobilization of atnial muscle,

332

Kong, J.-Q., Taylor, D. A. and Fleming, W.

W.: Mesentenic vascular responses of
young spontaneously hypertensive
rats, 13

Koob, G. F., see Britton, K. T., 124
Koop, D. R., Chernosky, A. and Brass, E.

P.: Identification and induction of
cytochrome P450 2E1 in rat Kupffer
cells, 1072

Kopin, I. J., see Duncan, M. W., 27

Koshihara, Y., Takamori, R., Nomura, K.,
Sugiura, S. and Kurozumi, S.: En-

hancement of in vitro mineralization

in human osteoblasts by a novel pros-

taglandin A1 derivative TEI-3313,
1120

Krause, D. N., see Garcia-Villalon, A. L.,
304

KT-362, vasodilating action, intracellular
calcium mobilization, atrial muscle

(rabbits), 332
Kuo, Y.-J. J. and Keeton, T. K.: Captopnil

increases norepinephrine spillover
rate in conscious spontaneously hy-

pertensive rats, 223

Kupffer cells, identification and induction,

cytochrome P450 2E1 (rats), 1072

Kurosky, A., see Lind, C. D., 647
Kurozumi, S., see Koshihara, Y., 1120

Kwan, C. Y., see Low, A. M., 1105

Lahti, R. A., see Hall, E. D., 688
Lai, J., Waite, S. L., Bloom, J. W., Yama-

mura, H. I. and Roeske, W. R.: The
m2 muscarinic acetylcholine recep-
tons are coupled to multiple signaling

pathways via pertussis toxin-sensi-

tive guanine nucleotide regulatory
proteins, 938

Lakshman, M. R., Ghosh, P. and Chirtel, S.
J.: Mechanism of action of 2,3,7,8-
tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin on in-
termediary metabolism in the rat, 317

Lam, H. R., see Petersen, J. S., 1

Lambrecht, G., see Jaiswal, N., 842

Lamport-Vrana, S. J., Vrana, K. E. and
Fedan, J. S.: Involvement of ecto-
phosphoryl transfer in contractions
of the smooth muscle of the guinea
pig vas deferens to adenosine 5’-tri-

phosphate, 339
Lang, J., see Ammer, H., 790
Langston, J. W., see Di Monte, D. A., 594

Lautt, W. W., see Zhang, Y., 767
Lawson, D., see Folger, W. H., 669

Learning, amnestic effects of nicotinic an-

tagonists, inhibition, regional brain

acetylcholine synthesis (rats), 403

Lebrun, P., see Antoine, M.-H., 286
Lectins, Triticum vulgaris and Limax flavus,

universal antagonists, botulinum
neurotoxin and tetanus toxin, 830

Le Dam, A. C., Madsen, B. W., Edeson, R.
0.: Naltrexone modulation of nico-

tinic acetylcholine receptor activity,
551

Lee, H.-J., Cozzi, N. V. and Weiler, M. H.:
Age-related differences in the effects
of some muscaninic agents on acetyl-
choline release from rat neostniatal

slices, 496

Lee, J. H., Steinberg, S. F. and Rosen, M.
R.: A WB 4101-sensitive alpha-i ad-
renergic receptor subtype modulates
repolanization in canine purkinje fi-
bers, 681

Lee, S.-L, Levitsky, S. and Feinberg, H.:

Endogenous vasoconstrictor prosta-

noids: Role in serotonin and vaso-

pressin-induced coronary vasocon-

stniction, 292

Legare, D. J., see Zhang, Y., 767
Lester, W. M., see Gillis, A. M., 722

Leukocytes, polymorphonuclear, block of

platelet activating factor receptors,

RP 59227 (guinea pigs, humans), 567

Leukotriene D4, receptors in left atria

(guinea pigs), 199

Leukotnienes, ICI-198,615 and, competition

for LTD4 binding sites, lung mem-

branes (guinea pigs), 531

Levitsky, S., see Lee, S.-L., 292

Lewander, T., see Bj#{246}rk,L., 58
Lichtenstein, L. M., see Massey, W. A., 824

Lichtman, A. H. and Martin, B. R.: Spinal

and supraspinal components of can-

nabinoid-induced antinociception,

517

Limax fkzvus, iectins, universal antagonist,

botulinum neurotoxin and tetanus

toxin, 830
Lind, C. D., Guerrant, R. L., Kurosky, A.

and Mathias, J. R.: Purified cholera-

genoid does not induce migrating ac-

tion potential complex activity in

rabbit ileum in vivo, 647

Linnoila, M., see Duncan, M. J., 576
Linseman, K. L., see Hall, E. D., 688
Lipid peroxidation

toxicity to hepatocytes, Quin 2 (rats), 739

U-78517F as potent inhibitor, brain injury

and ischemia (rats), 688

Lipolysis, progesterone and synthetic pro-

gestins, parametnial adipocytes

(rats), 620

Lister, R. G., see Durcan, M. J., 576

Lithium, renal response to furosemide,

acute instrumentation, peripheral

sympathectomy (rats), 1

Little, P. J., see Adams, M. L., 1008
Liver

iron-nitnilotriacetate hepatotoxicity, age-

related differences, copper metallo-
thionein (guinea pigs), 797

presystemic and systemic chiral inver-

sion, fenoprofen (rats), 695

uptake of cationic drugs, tributylmethy-

iammonium, 537

Loeffler, R. F., see Gullikson, G. W., 103

Lonsberry, B. B., see Meng, H.-P., 772

L#{246}scher, W. and Rundfeldt, C.: Kindling as
a model of drug-resistant partial epi-

lepsy: Selection of phenytoin-resist-

ant and nonresistant rats, 483

Low, A. M., Gaspar, V., Kwan, C. Y., Darby,
P. J, Bourreau, J. P. and Daniel, E.
E.: Thapsigargin inhibits repletion of

phenylephnine-sensitive intracellular

Ca� pool in vascular smooth mus-

des, 1105

Lucchesi, B. R., see Black, S. C., 416
Lui, E. M. K., see Suntres, Z. E., 797

Lumpkin, M., see Pritchard, G. A., 280

Lung

membranes, leukotrienes and ICI-198,
615, competition for LTD4 binding

sites (guinea pigs), 531

modulation of IgE-mediated activation,

protein kinase C, mast cells (hu-

mans), 824

pulmonary vascular bed, vasoconstric-
tion, adenosine and ATP (cats), 753



1991 Index 1145

LY53857, role of serotonin 5HT2 receptor

blockade, myocardial reperfusion in-

jury (dogs), 979

Lymphocytes, tracking, phenotype re-

sponses, Concanavalin A (mice), 716

Lysergic acid diethylamide, serotonin

5HT1� receptor agonist, 891

Macconi, D., see Morigi, M., 601

MacGlashan, D. W., Jr., see Massey, W. A.,

824

Macrophages, block of platelet activating

factor receptors, RP 59227, liberation

of reactive oxygen species (guinea

pigs, humans), 567

Madras, B. K., see Bergman, J., 910

Madras, B. K., see Spealman, R. D., 945

Madsen, B. W., see Le Dam, A. C., 551
Maghni, K., de Brum-Fernandes, A. J.,

F#{246}ldes-Filep, E., Gaudry, M., Bor-

geat, P. and Sirois, P.: Leukotriene
B4 receptors on guinea pig alveolar
eosinophils, 784

Maka, F. D.-B. K., see Breuiller-Fouche, M.,

82

Malik, K. U., see Adeagbo, A. S. 0., 452
Malik, K. U., see Jaiswal, N., 842

Mantz, J., see Godbout, R., 728

Mao, Y. K., Barnett, W., Coy, D. H., Tougas,
G. and Daniel, E. E.: Distribution of
vasoactive intestinal polypeptide

(VIP) binding in circular muscle and

characterization of VIP binding in

canine small intestinal mucosa, 986

Markey, S. P., see Duncan, M. W., 27

Marks, M. J., see Pauly, J. R., 1127
M#{226}rtensson, L. G. E., see Svensson, S. P.

S., 447

Martin, B. R., see Lichtman, A. H., 517

Martin, W. J., see Hem, D. W., 232
Massey, W. A., Cohan, V. L., MacGlashan,

D. W., Jr., Gittlen, S. W., Kagey-
Sobotka, A., Lichtenstein, L. M. and

Warner, J. A.: Protein kinase C mod-

ulates immunoglobulin E-mediated

activation of human mast cells from

lung and skin. I. Pharmacologic in-

hibition, 824

Mast cells

block of antigen-induced responses, meth-

ylxanthines, antigen binding to IgE

(rats), 954

IgE-mediated activation, modulation by

protein kinase C, lung and skin (hu-

mans), 824

Mathias, J. R., see Lind, C. D., 647

Matlib, M. A., see Cox, D. A., 702
Matsuyama, S., see Taniyama, K., 1098
Mattia, A., Vanderah, T., Mosberg, H. I.

and Porreca, F.: Lack of antinocicep-

tive cross-tolerance between [D-

Pen2,D-Pen5ienkephalin and [D-
Ala2]deltorphin II in mice: Evidence

for delta receptor subtypes, 583

McCallum, R. W., Valenzuela, G., Polepalle,
S. and Spyker, D.: Subcutaneous me-
tociopramide in the treatment of

symptomatic gastroparesis: Clinical

efficacy and pharmacokinetics, 136

McGraw, D. E., see Trapani, A. J., 269

McMahon, E. G., see Trapani, A. J., 269
McMillan, D. E., Hardwick, W. C., deCosta,

B. R. and Rice, K. C.: Effects of drugs
that bind to PCP and sigma receptors

on punished responding, 1015

Means, E. D., see Hall, E. D., 688

Mecamylamine, amnestic effects of nico-

tinic antagonists, inhibition, regional

brain acetylcholine synthesis (rats),

403

Medzihradsky, F., see France, C. P., 502

Mehta, J. L., see Folger, W. H., 669

Meijer, D. K. F., see Steen, H., 537

Meisheni, K. D., Oleynek, J. J. and Pud-
dington, L.: Role of Protein sulfation

in vasodilation induced by monoxidil

sulfate, a K� channel opener, 1091

Melia, K. F., see Spealman, R. D., 945

Melia, K. F. and Spealman, R. D.: Phar-
macological characterization of the

discriminative-stimulus effects of

GBR 12909, 626

Meng, H-P., Lonsberry, B. B. and Pierce,
G. N.: Influence of perfusate pH on
the postischemic recovery of cardiac

contractile function: Involvement of

sodium-hydrogen exchange, 772

6-Mercaptopunine, kidney-selective pro-

drugs (rats), 171

Metallothionein, copper, age-related differ-

ences, iron-nitrilotriacetate hepato-

toxicity (guinea pigs), 797

Metergoline, quipazine or l-5-hydroxytryp-

tophan, agonist and antagonist prop-

erties, discrimination (pigeons), 999

Methotrexate, “rescue” agents and cell pro-

liferation, homocysteine export, cells

in culture, 559

(R)a-Methylhistamine, histamine H3 recep-

tors, duodenal muscle (guinea pigs),

325

Methylmercury, blockade of N- and L-type

Ca� channels, nerve growth factor,
PC12 cells, 149

1-Methyl-4-phenyl-1,2,3,6-tetrahydropyni-

dine, biotransformation in astrocytes

(mice), 594

N-Methylscopolamine, binding profiles of

class I antiarrhythmic agents, cardiac

muscarinic receptors, 992

Methylxanthines

block of antigen-induced responses, RBL-

2H3 cells, antigen binding to IgE

(rats), 954

caffeine and theophylline, adenosine re-

ceptor antagonists (humans), 588
low and high doses of caffeine, qualitative

differences, discriminative stimulus

effects (rats), 857

Metoclopramide, subcutaneous, sympto-

matic gastroparesis (humans), 136

Miller, L. G., see Pritchard, G. A., 280
Miller, R. C., see Tschirhart, E. J., 381

Mimeault, M., Fournier, A., Dumont, Y.,
St.-Pierre, S. and Quirion, R.: Com-
parative affinities and antagonistic

potencies of various human calci-

tonin gene-related peptide fragments
on calcitonin gene-related peptide re-

ceptors in brain and periphery, 1084

Minoxidil, norepinephnine spillover rate,

captopril (rats), 223

Minoxidil sulfate

ionic and secretory response, pancreatic

islet cells (rats), 286

role of protein sulfation, vasodilation,

1091
Mirfentanil, opioid and nonopioid effects,

pharmacological profile (monkeys),

502

Misu, Y., see Goshima, Y., 466

Mjanger, E. and Yaksh, T. L.: Charactenis-

tics of dose-dependent antagonism by

/3-funaltrexamine of the antinocicpe-

tive effects of intrathecal mu ago-

nists, 544

Mollace, V., Salvemini, D., Sessa, W. C. and

Vane, J. R.: Inhibition of human

platelet aggregation by endothelium-

derived relaxing factor, sodium nitro-
prusside or iloprost is potentiated by

captopril and reduced thiols, 820

Mondot, S., see Pratz, J., 216

Monoamine oxidase, biotransformation, 1-

methyl-4-phenyl-1,2,3,6-tetrahydro-

pyridine (mice), 594

Monoamine oxidase-B, inhibition by de-

prenyl, potentiation of neuronal re-

sponses, dopamine agonists (rats),

1019

Monocarboxylic acids, transport at blood-

brain barrier, bovine brain capillary

endothelial cells, 932

Monoclonal antibodies

cationization of immunoglobulin G, en-

hanced organ uptake (rats, primates),

186

tetanus toxin and neuronal membranes,

binding and toxicity, 613

Monteiro, J. G.: A kinetic study of the oua-

bain-induced efflux of norepineph-

nine from the dog saphenous vein, 311

Montier, F., see Pratz, J., 216

Moran, M., see Beani, L., 472

Morigi, M., Macconi, D., Riccardi, E., Boc-
cardo, P., Zilio, P., Bertani, T. and

Remuzzi, G.: Platelet-activating fac-
ton receptor blocking reduces pro-

teinunia and improves survival in lu-

pus autoimmune mice, 601

Monitani, S., see Terasaki, T., 932

Morphine

adenosine analogs and, spinal antinoci-

ception, neurotoxins (rats), 370

analgesic and hyperthermic effects, serum

levels (rats), 511

-induced antinociception, cyclo(Leu-Gly)

effect, cyclic GMP-phosphodiester-

ase activity, 871

tolerance, alpha-2 adrenceptor-mediated

GABA decrease, cortical slices and
synaptosomes (guinea pigs), 472

tolerance and dependence, selective

blockage, delta opioid receptors

(mice), 299

Mosberg, H. I., see Mattia, A., 583

Mossiat, C., see Bralet, J., 807
Mu, D.-X., see Black, S. C., 416

Mucosa, small intestinal, distribution, VIP

binding in circular muscle (dogs), 986

Mukherjee, B., Pearce, R. B., Formby, B.
and Peterson, C. M.: Studies of con-

canavalin A in nonobese diabetic

mice. II. lymphocyte tracking and

phenotype responses, 716

Mulder, A. H., see Schoffelmeer, A. N. M.,

237

Muller, C. E., see Au, H., 954

Mumford, G. K. and Holtzman, S. G.: Qual-
itative differences in the discrimina-

tive stimulus effects of low and high

doses of caffeine in the rat, 857

Murakami, M., see Narita, M., 166

Murata, K., see Yokoyama, T., 1114

Muscaninic agents, age-related differences,



1146 Index Vol.258

acetylcholine release, neostriatal

slices (rats), 496

Muscle

circular, distribution, VIP binding (dogs),

986

duodenal, histamine H3 receptors (guinea

pigs), 325

smooth, regulation of Ca� sensitivity,

permeabilized mesentenic artery

(rabbits), 397

Muscle, smooth

contractions of vas deferens, ecto-phos-

phoryl transfer, adenosine 5’-tri-

phosphate (guinea pigs), 339

functional and autoradiographic studies,

endothelins, trachea (guinea pigs),

381

relaxation of trachealis, cyclic GMP ac-
cumulation, nitrovasodilators (dogs),

972

vascular

imidazoline interaction, alpha-i sub-

types (rats), 158

i7-kDa protein, peripheral-type benzo-

diazepine receptor (rats), 702

mechanism of contractions by sodium

fluoride, aorta (rats, rabbits), 66

phenylephrine-sensitive intracellular

Ca� pool, thapsigargin, 1105
prostaglandin H2/thromboxane A2 re-

ceptors (rats), 74
relaxation, penitoneal neutrophils

(rats), 963

vascular muscaninic receptors, mediation
of relaxation and contraction, aorta

(rabbits), 842

Mutschier, E., see Jaiswal, N., 842

Mydniasis, morphine-induced antinocicep-

tion, cyclo(Leu-Gly) effect, cyclic
GMP-phosphodiesterase activity,

871

Myenteric plexus, regulation of G proteins,

chronic opiate and clonidine treat-

ment (guinea pigs), 790

Myocarditis, viral, 0K432 and recombinant

human interferon a A/D (mice), 1114

Myocardium

normal and norepinephrine-induced car-
diomyopathy, propafenone disposi-

tion and pharmacodynamics (nab-

bits), 722

posthypoxic recovery of cardiac function,

yohimbine (rabbits), 94

reperfusion injury, serotonin 5HT2 recep-

tor blockade, LY53857 (dogs), 979

Myo-inositol, uptake process in parotid

gland, substance P and carbachol
(rats), 639

Myometrium

alpha-i adrenergic receptor, phosphoino-

sitide breakdown (humans), 82

estrogen-primed nonpregnant, adenosine

action (guinea pigs), 429

Nakamura, S., see Goshima, Y., 466

Nakayama, S., see Taniyama, K., 1098

Naloxone
effect of endogenous opioids, synaptic po-

tentials (guinea pigs), 18

renal mu opioid receptor mechanisms

(rats), iii

Naltrexone
mirfentanil, pharmacological profile

(monkeys), 502

modulation, nicotinic acetylcholine recep-

ton activity (chicks), 551

Naltrindole, morphine tolerance and de-

pendence, selective blockage, delta

opioid receptors (mice), 299

Nance, D., see Sawynok, J., 370

Naora, K., Katagini, Y., Ichikawa, N., Hay-
ashibara, M. and Iwamoto, K.: En-
hanced entry ofciprofloxacin into the

rat central nervous system induced

by fenbufen, 1033

Napier, T. C., Simson, P. E. and Givens, B.
S.: Dopamine electrophysiology of

ventral pallidal/substantia innomi-
nata neurons: Comparison with the

dorsal globus pallidus, 249

Narita, M., Furukawa, Y., Takei, M., Mu-

rakami, M., Ren, L.-M., Karasawa,

Y. and Chiba, S.: Functional partici-
pation in M, receptor subtype on

chronotropic and dromotropic re-

sponses to vagus stimulation in an-

esthetized dogs, 166
Naruse, A., see Ito, M., 388
Natriuresis, thiorphan-induced, volume-ex-

panded rats, 807

Neely, C. F., Haile, D. M., Cahill, B. E. and

Kadowitz, P. J.: Adenosine and ATP
produce vasoconstniction in the feline

pulmonary vascular bed by different
mechanisms, 753

Nelson, D. L., see Bj#{246}rk,L., 58
Nemeroff, C. B., see Owens, M. J., 349

Nephrosis, daunomycin-induced, impaired

endothelium-dependent relaxation,
thoracic aorta (rats), 388

Nerve growth factor, block of N- and L-type
Ca� channels, methylmercury, PC12
cells, 149

Neuroblastoma, x glioma cells, endothelin,

calcium signaling, 524

Neurons

corticotropin-releasing factor, alprazolam

effects (rats), 349

mesocortical dopaminergic, inhibitory in-

fluence on target cells (rats), 728

submucosal, adenosine A, and A2 recep-

tors (guinea pigs), 490

ventral pallidal/substantia innominata,

dopamine electrophysiology (rats),
249

Neuropeptide, stimulated phospholipase C
activity, acute and chronic ethanol

exposure, neuroblastoma (mice), 410

Neuropeptide Y

atypical receptor to evoke cardiovascular

depression, inhibition of glutamate

responsiveness, brainstem (rats), 633

spinally administered, antinociceptive ef-

fects (rats), 243

Neurotoxins
botulinum, universal antagonists, Triti-

cum vulgaris and Limax flavus, 830

spinal antinociception, adenosine ana-

logs, morphine (rats), 370

Neurotransmission, cholinergic, histamine

H3 receptors, duodenal muscle
(guinea pigs), 325

Neutrophils, penitoneal, relaxation, vascular

smooth muscle (rats), 963

Nice, L., see Ammer, H., 790
Nicorandil, -induced relaxation, elevated

cyclic GMP, stimulation of guanylate

cyclase, 1061
Nicotine

chronic treatment, autoradiographic

analysis, cholinergic receptors

(mice), 1127

neurally induced cerebroarterial relaxa-

tion, role of nitric oxide (dogs), 1027

Nicotinic cholinergic system, amnestic ef-

fects of nicotinic antagonists, inhibi-

tion, regional brain acetylcholine

synthesis (rats), 397

Nishimura, J. and van Breemen, C.: Ener-

getic aspects ofthe regulation of Ca�

sensitivity of permeabilized rabbit

mesentenic artery: Possible involve-

ment of a second Ca� regulatory sys-

tern in smooth muscle contraction,

397

Nissenson, R. A., see Klein, R. F., 877

Nitrate, tolerance, thiol supplementation,

prolonged nitroglycerin infusion

(rats), 851

Nitrate esters, organic, nicorandil-induced

relaxation, elevated cyclic GMP,

1061

Nitric oxide, neurally induced cerebroarter-

ial relaxation (dogs), 1027

Nitrilotriacetate, -iron hepatotoxicity, age-

related differences (guinea pigs), 797

Nitroglycerin, -induced dilation, small cor-

onary microvessels, potentiation by

L-cysteine (pigs), 365

Nitroprusside, peritoneal neutrophils, relax-

ation, vascular smooth muscle (rats),

963

Nitrovasodilators, relationship between

cyclic GMP, relaxation of trachealis

(dogs), 972

NKY-722, effect of accumulation, KC1-in-

duced contraction, mesentenic arter-

ies (dogs), 676

Nomura, K., see Koshihara, Y., 1120

Noradrenaline, alpha-2 adrenoceptor-me-

diated pigment aggregation, antago-

fistic effect of amilonide (fish), 447

Norell, M. A., see Wasserstrom, J. A., 918

Norepinephnine

alpha- 1 adrenergic receptor, phosphoino-

sitide breakdown, myometrium (hu-

mans), 82

ecto-phosphoryl transfer, smooth muscle

contractions, adenosine 5’ -triphos-

phate (guinea pigs), 339

endogenous, evoked response, L-

dihydroxyphenylalanine methyl ester

(rats), 466

-induced cardiomyopathic hearts, propa-

fenone disposition and pharmacody-

namics (rabbits), 722

lipolytic activity, progesterone and syn-

thetic progestins, parametrial adipo-

cytes (rats), 620

mesentenic vascular responses, young

spontaneously hypertensive rats, 13

modulation of action, endogenous opioids,

CA3 pyramidal cells (guinea pigs), 18

modulation of release in hippocampus,

protein kinase C, alpha-2 adrenocep-

tor (rabbits, rats), 143

ouabine-induced efflux, kinetic study, sa-

phenous vein (dogs), 311

spillover rate, captopril (rats), 223

North, R. A., see Barajas-Lopez, C., 490

North, R. A., see Uchimura, N., 663

Nucleus accumbens

inhibition of synaptic potentials, baclofen

and adenosine (rats), 663

repeated cocaine administration, Di do-



1991 Index 1147

pamine receptor sensitivity (rats),

882

Oguri, M., see Ito, M., 388
Ohnishi, T., see Shimura, T., 459

0K432, recombinant human interferon a Al

D and, viral myocarditis (mice), 1114

Okamura, T., see Toda, N., 1027
Okamura, T., Yamazaki, M. and Toda, N.:

Responses to dopamine of isolated

human and monkey veins, compared

with those of the arteries, 275

Oleynek, J. J., see Meisheri, K. D., 1091

Olsen, G. D., see Sandberg, J. A., 477
Oosting, R., see Steen, H., 537

Opiates, chronic treatment, regulation of G

proteins, myenteric plexus (guinea
pigs), 790

Opioids

endogenous, release from perforant path,

norepinephrine actions in pyramidal

cells (guinea pigs), 18

mirfentanil, pharmacological profile

(monkeys), 502

Orzechowski, R. F., see Falcone, R. C., 199

Osteoblasts, enhancement of in vitro mm-

eralization, prostaglandin A1 deniva-

tive, 1120

Osteoclasts, inhibition of hormonal stimu-

lation, pertussis toxin, bone resorp-

tion in fetal limb bones (rats), 877

Osumi, S., see Shimaji, H., 676

Ouabain, -induced efflux of norepinephnine,
kinetic study, saphenous vein (dogs),

311

Owens, M. J., Vargas, M. A., Knight, D. L.
and Nemeroff, C. B.: The effects of

alprazolam on corticotropin-releas-
ing factor neurons in the rat brain:

Acute time course, chronic treatment
and abrupt withdrawal, 349

Owens, S. M., see Wessinger, W. D., 207

Paalzow, L. K., see Bredberg, E., 1055
Page, M., see Bnitton, K. T., 124

Pancreas

iset cells, ionic and secretory response,

minoxidil sulfate (rats), 286

lymphocyte tracking and phenotype re-

sponses, Concanavalin A (mice), 716

Parasympathetic nervous system, chrono-

tropic and dromotropic responses,
vagus stimulation, M, receptor sub-
types (dogs), 166

Parathyroid hormone, inhibition of hor-

monal stimulation, pertussis toxin,

bone resorption in fetal limb bones

(rats), 877

Pardridge, W. M., see Triguero, D., 186
Paris, J., see Dorai, V., 620
Parkinson’s disease

2-amino-3-(methylamino)-propanoic acid

pharmacokinetics, blood-brain bar-

rier permeability (rats), 27

biotransformation, 1-methyl-4-phenyl-1,

2,3,6-tetrahydropynidine (mice), 594
inhibition of monoamine oxidase-B, de-

prenyl, potentiation of neuronal re-
sponses (rats), 1019

Patel, K. P., see Kauker, M. L., 866
Paterson, I. A., Juorio, A. V., Berry, M. D.

and Zhu, M. Y.: Inhibition of mono-

amine oxidase-B by (-)-deprenyl po-

tentiates neuronal responses to do-

pamine agonists but does not inhibit

dopamine catabolism in the rat stria-
turn, 1019

Paul, S., see Biaggioni, I., 588
Pauly, J. R., Marks, M. J., Gross, S. D. and

Collins, A. C.: An Autoradiographic

analysis of cholinergic receptors in

mouse brain after chronic nicotine

treatment, 1127

PC12 cells, blockade of N- and L-type Ca�

channels, methylmercury, nerve

growth factor, 149
Pearce, R. B., see Mukherjee, B., 716

Pearce, R. B. and Peterson, C. M.: Studies
of concanavalin A. in nonobese dia-

betic mice. I. Prevention of insulin-

dependent diabetes, 710
Pearson, P. G., see Duncan, M. W., 27

Pechnick, R. N., see Bejanian, M., 88
Pelton, J. T., see Tschirhart, E. J., 381

Pentisomide, binding profiles of class I an-

tiarrhythmic agents, cardiac musca-

rinic receptors, 992
Pertussis toxin

inhibition of hormonal stimulation, bone

resorption, fetal limb bones (rats),
877

-sensitive guanine nucleotide regulatory

proteins, m2 muscarinic acetylcho-

line receptors, multiple signaling
pathways, 938

Petersen, J. S., see Boesgaard, S., 851

Petersen, J. S., Shalmi, M., Abiidgaard, U.
and Christensen, S.: Alpha-i block-
ade inhibits compensatory sodium

reabsorption in the proximal tubules

during furosemide-induced volume

contraction, 42

Petersen, J. S., Shalmi, M., Lam, H. R. and
Christensen, S.: Renal response to

furosemide in conscious rats: Effects

of acute instrumentation and periph-
eral sympathectomy, 1

Peterson, C. M., see Mukherjee, B., 716

Peterson, C. M., see Pearce, R. B., 710

Pettinger, W. A., see Feng, F., 263
pH, perfusate, postischemic recovery, car-

diac contractile function, 772
Phencyclidine

dependence, dose and serum concentra-
tions, operant behavioral effects

(rats), 207

drugs that bind, sigma receptors, punished

responding (rats), 1015

increased release of /3-endorphin, anterior

lobe, pituitary, 837

Phenylephnine, -sensitive intracellular Ca�

pool, inhibition of repletion, thapsi-

gargin, 1105

8-Phenyltheophyiline, adenosine-mediated
superior mesentenic arterial vasodi-

lation, potentiation by dilazep (cats),

767

Phenytoin, kindling as a model, drug-resist-

ant partial epilepsy (rats), 483
Phorbol ester, modulation of IgE-mediated

activation, protein kinase C, mast
cells (humans), 824

Phosphodiesterase, cyclo(Leu-Gly) effect,
morphine-induced antinociception,
871

Phosphoinositide hydrolysis

breakdown, alpha- 1 adrenergic receptor,

myometrium (humans), 82

heterogeneity of muscarinic receptor sub-

types, cerebral blood vessels (rabbits,

cattle), 304
lysergic acid diethylamide, serotonin

5HT1� receptor agonist, 891

metabolism, adenosine action, estrogen-
primed nonpregnant myometnium
(guinea pigs), 429

Phospholipase A2, involvement of calcium
and iron, Quin 2 toxicity, hepatocytes

(rats), 747

Phospholipase C, activity in intact N1E-115
neuroblastoma, acute and chronic
ethanol exposure (mice), 410

Phospholipase D, activation by E-series

prostaglandins, erythroleukemia

cells (humans), 607

Phrenic nerve, tetanus toxin and neuronal

membranes, binding and toxicity, 613
Piascik, M. T., Sparks, M. S. and Pruitt, T.

A.: Interaction of imidazolines with
alkylation-sensitive and -resistant al-

pha-i adrenoceptor subtypes, 158

Pierce, G. N., see Meng, H.-P., 772
Pigment, alpha-2 adrenoceptor-mediated

aggregation, antagonistic effect of

amiloride (fish), 447

Pirenperone, quipazine or l-5-hydroxytry-

tophan, agonist and antagonist prop-
erties, discrimination (pigeons), 999

Pirenzepine, chronotropic and dromotropic
responses, vagus stimulation, M1 re-

ceptor subtypes (dogs), 166
Pirmenol, binding profiles of class I antiar-

rhythmic agents, cardiac muscarinic

receptors, 992

Pirot, S., see Godbout, R., 728
Pituitary, anterior lobe, phencyclidine in-

creased release, f3-endorphin, 837
Plasma, insulin level and renin activity, po-

tassium channel activators (rats), 216

Platelet activating factor

block of receptors by RP 59227, liberation
of reactive oxygen species, macro-

phages and polymorphonuclear leu-

kocytes (guinea pigs, humans), 567

receptor blocking, reduction of protein-
uria, survival in lupus (mice), 601

Platelets

aggregation, prostaglandin H2/thrombox-

ane A2 receptors (rats), 74

caffeine and theophylline, adenosine re-

ceptor antagonists (humans), 588

inhibition of aggregation, endothelium-

derived relaxing factor, captopril and

reduced thiols, 820
Polepalle, S., see McCallum, R. W., 136

Poli, E., see Coruzzi, G., 325
Pollock, S. H., Reichbaum, M. I., Collier, B.

H. and D’Souza, M. J.: Inhibitory
effect of cyclosporine A on the acitiv-
ity of oral hypoglycemic agents in

rats, 8

Porreca, F., see Mattia, A., 583

Portoghese, P. S., see Abdelhamid, E. E.,
299

Potassium channels
activators, plasma insulin level, renin and

blood pressure (rats), 216

contribution to arachidonic acid-induced

vasodilation, mesentenic arteries

(rats), 452

modulation of acetylcholine release, stria-

tal slices (rats), 762
Potassium chloride

-induced contraction, accumulation of



1148 Index Vol.258

NKY-722, mesenteric arteries (dogs),

676

mesenteric vascular responses, young

spontaneously hypertensive rats, 13

Poulsen, H. E., see Boesgaard, S., 851

Pratz, J., Mondot, S., Montier, F. and Cay-
ero, I.: Effects of the K’ channel ac-

tivators, RP 52891, cromakalim and

diazoxide, on the plasma insulin

level, plasma renin activity and blood

pressure in rats, 216

Prazosin

norepinephrine spillover rate, captopril

(rats), 223
regional distribution, a,-adrenoceptor

subtypes, kidney (rats), 263

Pregnancy

alpha-i adrenergic receptor, phosphoino-

sitide breakdown, myometnium (hu-

mans), 82

cocaine pharmacokinetics (guinea pigs),

477

Pritchard, G. A., Galpern, W. R., Lumpkin,

M. and Miller, L. G.: Chronic ben-
zodiazepine administration. VIII. Re-
ceptor upregulation produced by

chronic exposure to the inverse ago-

nist FG-7142, 280

Progesterone

steroid anesthetic alphaxalone, anxiolytic

activity (rats), 124

synthetic progestins and, lipolytic activ-

ity, parametrial adipocytes (rats), 620

Prokinetic drugs, serotonin-3 receptor an-

tagonist activity, gastric emtyping

(dogs), 103

Propafenone, disposition and pharmacody-
namics, normal and norepinephrine-

induced cardiomyopathic hearts

(rabbits), 722

Propranolol

effect of endogenous opioids, synaptic po-

tentials (guinea pigs), 18

facilitation of evoked response, endoge-

nous norepinephrine, L-dihydroxy-

phenylalanine methyl ester (rats),

466

Prostaglandin A,, derivative TEI-3313, en-
hancement of in vitro mineralization,

osteoblasts (humans), 1120

Prostaglandin E2, inhibition of hormonal

stimulation, pertussis toxin, bone re-

sorption in fetal limb bones (rats),

877

Prostaglandin H2, thromboxane A2 recep-
tons, distinct subtypes, vascular

smooth muscle contraction and

platelet aggregation (rats), 74

Prostaglandins

adenosine action, estrogen-primed non-

pregnant myometrium (guinea pigs),
429

E-series, activation of phospholipase D,

erythroleukemia cells (humans), 607

Prostanoids, endogenous vasoconstrictor,

coronary vasoconstriction (rats), 292

Prostate, extrahepatic expression, N-acety-
lation polymorphism, arylamine car-

cinogens (rats), 232

Protein

enhanced organ uptake, cationization, im-

munoglobulin G (rats, primates), 186

sulfation, vasodilation, minoxidil sulfate,

1091

Protein kinase C

activation on alpha-2 adrenoceptor-cou-

pled modulation, norepinephrine re-
lease, hippocampus (rabbits, rats),

143

modulation of IgE-mediated activation,

mast cells, lung and skin (humans),

824

Proteinuria, reduction of, platelet-activat-

ing factor receptor blocking, survival

in lupus (mice), 601

Proximal tubules
alpha- 1 blockade, compensatory sodium

reabsorption (rats), 42
renal, transport of cimetidine, basolateral

membrane (rabbits), 1038
Pruitt, T. A., see Piascik, M. T., 158
Puckett, A., see Biaggioni, I., 588
Puddington, L., see Meisheri, K. D., 1091

Purinoceptor, vasoconstriction in pulmo-

nary vascular bed, adenosine and

ATP (cats), 753
S-(6-Puninyl)-L-cysteine, kidney selectivity,

metabolism of new analogs (rats), 171

Purkinje fibers
cardiac steroids, intracellular sodium, in-

otropy and toxicity (sheep), 918
modulation of repolanization, WB 4101-

sensitive alpha- 1 adrenoceptor sub-

type (dogs), 681

Pyramidal cells, endogenous opioids, nor-
epinephrine actions, inhibitory post-

synaptic potentials (guinea pigs), 18

Pyruvate dehydrogenase, mechanism of ac-
tion, 2,3,7,8-tetrachlorodibenzo-p-

dioxin (rats), 317

Quadazocine, mirfentanil, pharmacological
profile (monkeys), 502

Quin 2, toxicity to hepatocytes (rats), 739,
747

Quinolonecarboxylic acid, enhanced entry

of ciprofloxacin, central nervous sys-

tern, fenbufen (rats), 1033
Quinuclidinylbenzilate, heterogeneity of

muscarinic receptor subtypes, cere-

bral blood vessels (rabbits, cattle),
304

Quipazine, agonist and antagonist proper-

ties, serotonergic compounds (pi-

geons), 999

Quirion, R., see Mimeault, M., 1084

Radioimmunoassay, analgesic and hyper-

themic effects, serum levels (rats),

511

Radioligands, high affinity, delta opioid re-

ceptors, [D-Pen2,4’ -‘9-Phe4,D-Pen5]
enkephalin, 1077

Ranitidine, histamine H2 receptor antago-
nists, amantadine uptake, renal cor-

tical slice (rats), 320

Rapoport, S. I., see Duncan, M. W., 27
Receptors

adenosine

antagonists, caffeine and theophylline

(humans), 588
methylxanthines, block of antigen-in-

duced responses in RBL-2H3 cells
(rats), 954

adenosine A1 and A2, presynaptic inhibi-
tion and postsynaptic excitation,

submucosal neurons (guinea pigs),

490

angiotensin II, allosteric antagonism
(rabbits), 49

benzodiazepine

binding, chronic ethanol ingestion

(mice), 812

17-kDa protein, vascular and other

smooth muscle types (rats), 702

bradykinin, antagonist, blunting of renal

response to volume expansion, 866

calcitonin gene-related peptide, antago-

nistic potencies, brain and periphery,

1084

cholinergic, autoradiographic analysis,

chronic nicotine treatment (mice),

1127

dopamine, inhibitory influence on target

cells, mesocortical dopaminergic neu-
rons (rats), 728

dopamine Dl

antagonists, anticholinergic drugs

(rats), 118

fenoldopam as partial agonist, LLC-

PK1 cells, 193

repeated cocaine administration, nu-

cleus accumbens (rats), 882
dopamine Dl and D2

antagonists, behavioral effects (mon-

keys), 910

discriminative-stimulus effects, GBR

12909 (monkeys), 626

dopamine-2K, domperidone binding, kid-

ney inner medullary collecting duct

(rats), 424

histamine H2, antagonist, amantadine up-
take in renal cortical slice (rats), 320

histamine H3, duodenal muscle (guinea

pigs), 325

5-HT1A, antagonist (rats), 58

5-hydroxytryptamine, stimulation of in-

testinal motility, cisapride (guinea

pigs), 1098

leukotniene B4, alveolar eosinophils

(guinea pigs), 784

leukotriene D4, left atria (guinea pigs), 199

muscaninic

age-related differences, acetylcholine

release (rats), 496

class I antiarrhythmic agents, binding
profiles, 992

heterogeneity of subtypes, cerebral

blood vessels (rabbits, cattle), 304

modulation of acetylcholine release,

striatal slices (rats), 762

muscarinic m2 acetylcholine, multiple

signaling pathways, pertussis toxin-

sensitive guanine nucleotide regula-

tory proteins, 938

muscarinic M1 and M2, heart (dogs), 166

muscarinic vascular, mediation of relaxa-

tion and contraction, aorta (rabbits),

842

nicotinic acetylcholine, modulation by

naltrexone (chicks), 551

opioid delta
antinociceptive cross-tolerance, en-

kephalin and deltorphin II (mice),

583

2’ ‘25I-Phe4,D-Pent]enkepha-
lin, high affinity radioligand, 1077

selective blockage, morphine tolerance

and dependence (mice), 299

opioid mu
dose-dependent antagonism, /3-funal-

trexamine (rats), 544

/3-endorphin (rats), 237

renal mechanisms (rats), lii

opioid sigma, drugs that bind PCP, pun-

ished responding (rats), 1015



Index 11491991

platelet activating factor
block by RP 59227, macrophages and

polymorphonuclear leukocytes

(guinea pigs, humans), 567

reduction of proteinuria, survival in lu-

pus (mice), 601

serotonin-3, antagonist, gastric emptying

and prokinetic drugs (dogs), 103

serotonin 5HT2, blockade, myocardial re-

perfusion injury, LY53857 (dogs),

979

sigma, effects of i,3-di-o-tolylguanidine,

body temperature (rats), 88
smooth muscle, adenosine action, estro-

gen-primed nonpregnant myomet-

nium (guinea pigs), 429

thromboxane A2, distinct subtypes, vas-
cular smooth muscle contraction and

platelet aggregation (rats), 74

vasopressin, up-regulation, adenylate cy-

clase-coupled vasopressin receptors

(rats), 1046

Reed, D. J., see Carpenter-Deyo, L., 739, 747

Refsum, H., Christensen, B., Djurhuus, R.

and Ueland, P. M.: Interaction be-
tween methotrexate, “rescue” agents
and cell proliferation as modulators
of homocysteine export from cells in

culture, 559

Reichbaum, M. I., see Pollock, S. H., 8

Reid, A., see Sawynok, J., 370
Reis, D. J., see Grundemar, L., 633
Remuzzi, G., see Morigi, M., 601

Ren, L.-M., see Narita, M., 166

Renin, plasma insulin level, potassium
channel activators (rats), 216

Renin-angiotensin system, nonpeptide an-

giotensin II receptor antagonists
(rabbits), 49

Reserpine, effect of endogenous opioids,

synaptic potentials (guinea pigs), 18

Riccardi, E., see Morigi, M., 601
Rice, K. C., see Contreras, P. C., 837
Rice, K. C., see France, C. P., 502

Rice, K. C., see McMillan, D. E., 1015
Rimcazole, effects of l,3-di-o-tolylguani-

dine, body temperature (rats), 88

Rimele, T. J., Armstrong, S. J., Grimes, D.
and Sturm, R. J.: Rat peritoneal neu-
trophils selectively relax vascular

smooth muscle, 963

RINm5F cells, calcium channel blocker

binding, 652

Ritodrine, clearance and disposition, con-

stant rate fetal intravenous infusion,

fetus (sheep), 897

Rivier, J. E., see Hua, X.-Y., 243
Roeske, W. R., see Lai, J., 938
Rosen, M. R., see Lee, J. H., 681

RP 52891, plasma insulin level and renin

activity, blood pressure (rats), 216

RP 59227, block of platelet activating factor

receptors, liberation of reactive oxy-

gen species, macrophages and poly-

morphonuclear leukocytes (guinea

pigs, humans), 567

Rundfeldt, C., see Loscher, W., 483
Rurak, D. W., see Wright, M. R., 897
Rustan, T. D., see Hem, D. W., 232
Ryanodine, intracellular calcium mobiliza-

tion, KT-362, atnial muscle (rabbits),

332

Salicylic acid, monocarboxylic acid trans-

port, blood-brain barrier, bovine

brain capillary endothelial cells, 932

Salvemini, D., see Mollace, V., 820
Sandberg, J. A. and Olsen, G. D.: Cocaine

pharmacokinetics in the pregnant

guinea pig, 477

Sanders-Bush, E., see Burns, K. D., 891

Sano, I., see Taniyama, K., 1098
Sarafotoxin, endothelins, functional and au-

toradiographic studies, trachea
(guinea pigs), 381

Sarcoplasmic reticulum, intracellular cal-

cium mobilization, KT-362, atrial

muscle (rabbits), 332

Satake, N., see Ito, M., 388
Sawynok, J., Reid, A. and Nance, D.: Spinal

antinociception by adenosine analogs

and morphine after intrathecal ad-

ministration of the neurotoxins cap-

saicin, 6-hydroxydopamine and 5,7-

dihydroxytryptamine, 370

Schafer, T. J. and Atchison, W. D.: Meth-

ylmercury blocks N- and L-type Ca�
channels in nerve growth factor-dif-

ferentiated pheochromocytoma
(PC12) cells, 149

Schelm, J. A., see Simpson, P. J., 979
Scherch, H. M., see Hall, E. D., 688
Schiemann, W. P., Doggwiler, K. 0. and

Buxton, I. L. 0.: Action of adenosine
in estrogen-primed nonpregnant

guinea pig myometrium: Character-

ization ofthe smooth muscle receptor

and coupling to phosphoinositide me-

tabolism, 429

Schmidlin, 0., Garcia, J. and Schwartz, J.
B.: The effects of aging on the elec-
trophysiologic responses to verapa-

mil in isolated perfused rat hearts,

130

Schoffelmeer, A. N. M., Wardeh, G., Hogen-
boom, F. and Mulder, A. H.: /3-En-
dorphin: A highly selective endoge-

nous opioid agonist for presynaptic

Mu opioid receptors, 237

Schulz, R., see Ammer, H., 790

Schwartz, J. B., see Schmidlin, 0., 130

Schwartz, J. C., see Bralet, J., 807
Sedivy, P., see Floch, A., 567

Seggel, M. R., see France, C. P., 502

Sellke, F. W., Tomanek, R. J. and Harrison,
D. G.: L-Cysteine selectively poten-
tiates nitroglycerin-induced dilation

of small coronary microvessels, 365

Serotonergic compounds, agonist and antag-

onist properties, quipazine or l-5-hy-

droxytryptophan discrimination (pi-

geons), 999

Serotonin
endogenous vasoconstrictor prostanoids,

vasopressin-induced coronary vaso-

constriction (rats), 292

5HT,� receptor agonist, lysergic acid die-
thylamide, 891

Sessa, W. C., see Mollace, V., 820
Shalmi, M., see Petersen, J. S., 1, 42
Sharma, S. D., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Sharp, G. W. G., see Yaney, G. C., 652

Shibata, S., see Ito, M., 388
Shibata, S., see Kodama, I., 332

Shimaji, H., Shirahase, H., Kanda, M., Os-

umi, S. and Jurahashi, K.: Effect of

accumulation of NKY-722, a water-

soluble vasoselective Ca4� antagoin-
ist, on KC1-induced contraction in

isolated canine mesentenic arteries,
676

Shimura, T., Tabata, S., Ohnishi, T., Tera-

saki, T. and Tsuji, A.: Transport

mechanism of a new behaviorally
highly potent adrenocorticotropic

hormone (ACTH) analog, ebiratide,

through the blood-brain barrier, 459

Shirahase, H., see Shimaji, H., 676

Shirakawa, J., see Taniyama, K., 1098

Shirley, J. T. and Cheng, J. B.: Competition
of leukotrienes and ICI-i98,615 for
[3H]LTD4 binding sites in guinea pig
lung membranes suggests the in-

volvement of two LTD4 receptor sub-
types, 531

Simonato, M., see Beani, L., 472
Simpson, L. L., see Bakry, N., 613, 830
Simpson, P. J., Schelm, J. A., Jakubowski,

J. A. and Smallwood, J. K.: The role
of serotonin (5HT2) receptor block-
ade in myocardial reperfusion injury:

Effects of LY53857 in a canine model

of myocardial infarction, 979

Simson, P. E., see Napier, T. C., 249
Singer, E. A., see Allgaier, C., 143
Sirois, P., see Maghni, K., 784
Sitar, D. S., see Wong, L. T. Y., 320

Skin, modulation of IgE-mediated activa-

tion, protein kinase C, mast cells (hu-
mans), 824

Smallwood, J. K., see Simpson, P. J., 979

Smith, Q. R., see Duncan, M. W., 27
Smith, S. L., see Hall, E. D., 688
Smith, T. L.: Selective effects of acute and

chronic ehtnol exposure on neuro-
peptide and guanine nucleotide stim-

ulated phopholipase C activity in in-
tact N1E-115 neuroblastoma, 410

Smits, G. J., see Trapani, A. J., 269
Smyth, D. D., see Wong, L. T. Y., 320
Sodium

compensatory reabsorption, alpha-i
blockade, proximal tubules (rats), 42

intracellular, cardiac steroids, Purkinje fi-
bers (sheep), 918

myo-inositol uptake process in parotid

gland, substance P and carbachol
(rats), 639

Sodium fluoride, mechanism of vascular

smooth muscle contraction, aorta

(rats, rabbits), 66

Sodium-hydrogen exchange, influence of
perfusate pH, postischemic recovery,
cardiac contractile function, 772

Sodium nitroprusside

depressor activity of zaprinast, hemody-

namic basis (rats), 269

inhibition of platelet aggregation, poten-

tiation, captopril and reduced thiols,

820

relationship between cyclic GMP accu-

mulation, relaxation of trachealis, ni-

trovasodilators (dogs), 972

Sodium salicylate, significant absorption,

urinary bladder (rats), 357
Sorensen, R., see Bakry, N., 613

Spalluto, G., see Beani, L., 472

Sparks, M. S., see Piascik, M. T., 158

Spealman, R. D., Bergman, J., Madras, B.
K. and Melia, K. F.: Discriminative
stimulus effects of cocaine in squirrel

monkeys: Involvement of dopamine

receptor subtypes, 945
Spealman, R. D., see Bergman, J., 910
Spealman, R. D., see Melia, K. F., 626

Spicer, M. A., see Hua, X.-Y., 243



1150 Index Vol.258

Spinal cord, neuropeptide Y, antinocicep-
tive effects (rats), 243

Spine, antinociception, adenosine analogs

and morphine, neurotoxins (rats),

370

Spyker, D., see McCallum, R. W., 136
ST-91, dexmedetomidine and clonidine, rel-

ative efficacy, N-ethoxycarbonyl-2-

ethoxy-i,2-dihydroquinoline (rats),

438

Stafford, G. A., see Yaney, G. C., 652
Staurosporine, modulation of IgE-mediated

activation, protein kinase C, mast
cells (humans), 824

Steen, H., Oosting, R. and Meijer, D. K. F.:

Mechanisms for the uptake of cati-

onic drugs by the liver: A study with

tributylmethylammonium

(TBuMA), 537
Steinberg, S. F., see Lee, J. H., 681
Steroids

anesthetic alphaxalone, anxiolytic activ-

ity (rats), 124

cardiac, intracellular sodium, inotropy

and toxicity in Purkinje fibers

(sheep), 918

St.-Pierre, S., see Mimeault, M., 1084

Stretton, C. D., see Belvisi, M. G., 36

Strewler, G. J., see Klein, R. F., 877
Stniatum

inhibition of monoamine oxidase-B, de-

prenyl, potentiation of neuronal re-

sponses (rats), 1019

modulation ofacetylcholine release, inter-

action, 4-aminopyridine and atropine
(rats), 762

Sturm, R. J., see Rimele, T. J., 963

Substance P, carbachol and, uptake process

of myo-inositol, parotid gland (rats),

639

Sugiura, S., see Koshihara, Y., 1120

Sulfhydryls, nitrate tolerance, thiol supple-

mentation (rats), 851

Sulpinide, apomorphine effects, heart rate,

concentration-effect model (rats),

1055

Sultana, M., see Abdelhamid, E. E., 299

Suntres, Z. E. and Lui, E. M. K.: Age-related

differences in iron-nitrilotriacetate

hepatotoxicity in the guinea pig: Role

of copper metallothionein, 797
Superoxide, leukotriene B4 receptors, alveo-

lar eosinophils (guinea pigs), 784
Superoxide dismutase, block of PAF recep-

tors by RP 59227, macrophages, pol-

ymorphonuclear leukocytes (guinea

pigs, humans), 567

Surprenant, A., see Barajas-Lopez, C., 490

Suzuki, T., see Yokoyama, T., 1114
Suzuki, Y., see Ito, M., 388
Svensson, S. P. 5., M#{224}rtensson, L. G. E.,

Grundstr#{246}m, N., Andersson, R. G. G.,
Cragoe, E. J., Jr. and Karlsson, J. 0.
G.: Antagonistic effect of amiloride
on alpha-2 adrenoceptor-mediated

pigment aggregation: Pharmacologi-

cal heterogeneity between B-HT 920

and noradrenaline, 447
Sympathectomy, peripheral, renal response,

furosemide (rats), 1

Synaptic potentials

effect of endogenous opioids, CA3 pyram-
idal cells (guinea pigs), 18

inhibition by baclofen and adenosine,

GABA and glutamate release, nu-

cleus accumbens (rats), 663
Synpatosomes

alpha-2 adrenoceptor-mediated GABA

decrease, morphine tolerance (guinea
pigs), 472

distribution of VIP binding, circular mus-

cle (dogs), 986

Systemic lupus erythematosus, platelet-ac-

tivating factor receptor blocking, re-

duction of proteinunia, improved sur-

vival (mice), 601

Tabata, S., see Shimura, T., 459

Tacke, R., see Jaiswal, N., 842

Tahraoui, L., see Floch, A., 567
Takakuwa, S., see Terasaki, T., 932
Takamori, R., see Koshihara, Y., 1120
Takano, Y. and Yaksh, T. L.: Relative effi-

cacy of spinal alpha-2agonists, dex-
medetomidine, clonidine and ST-91,
determined in vivo by using N-ethox-

ycarbonyl-2-ethoxy-1,2-dihydroqui-

noline, an irreversible antagonist,

438

Takeda, K., see Taniyama, K., 1098
Takei, M., see Narita, M., 166
Takemori, A. E., see Abdelhamid, E. E., 299

Takeo, S., Hayashi, M., Tanonaka, K. and
Yamamoto, K.: Beneficial effects of
yohimbine on posthypoxic recovery

of cardiac function and myocardial

metabolism in isolated perfused rab-

bit hearts, 94

Tanaka, C., see Taniyama, K., 1098
Tang, A. H. and Franklin, S. R.: The dis-

cniminative stimulus effects of diaze-
pam in rats at two training doses, 926

Tanganelli, S., see Beani, L., 472
Taniyama, K., Nakayama, S., Takeda, K.,

Matsuyama, S., Shirakawa, J., Sano,

I. and Tanaka, C.: Cisapride stimu-
lates motility of the intestine via the

5-hydroxytryptamine receptors, 1098

Tanonaka, K., see Takeo, S., 94

Taylor, D. A., see Kong, J.-Q., 13

Taylor, S. M., see Wright, M. R., 897
TEI-3313, enhancement of in vitro miner-

alization, osteoblasts (humans), 1120
Temperature, body, effects of i,3-di-o-tolyl-

guanidine (rats), 88

Terasaki, T., see Shimura, T., 459
Terasaki, T., Takakuwa, S., Moritani, S.

and Tsuji, A.: Transport of monocar-
boxylic acids at the blood-brain bar-

nier: Studies with monolayers of pni-

mary cultured bovine brain capillary

endothelial cells, 932
Testes, interstitial fluid volume and secre-

tion, alcohol effects, testosterone and

/3-endorphin (rats), 1008

Tetanus toxin

neuronal membranes and, binding and
toxicity, 613

universal antgonists, Triticum vulgaris
and Limax flavus, 830

2,3,7,8-Tetrachlorodibenzo-p-dioxin, mech-

anism of action, intermediary metab-

olism (rats), 317

12-O-Tetradecanoylphorbol-i3-acetate,
modulation of IgE-mediated activa-
tion, protein kinase C, mast cells (hu-

mans), 824
Tetraethylammonium, transport of cimeti-

dine, basolateral membrane, kidney
proximal tubules (rabbits), 1038

Thapsigargin, inhibition of repletion, phen-

ylephrine-sensitive intracellular

Ca�� pool, vascular smooth muscle,
1105

Theophylline, caffeine and, adenosine re-

ceptor antagonists (humans), 588

Thierry, A.-M., see Godbout, R., 728

Thiols

captopril and, inhibition ofplatelet aggre-

gation, endothelium-derived relaxing

factor, 820

supplementation, nitrate tolerance (rats),

851

Thioperamide, histamine H3 receptors, duo-

denal muscle (guinea pigs), 325

Thiorphan, -induced natriuresis, volume-

expanded rats, 807
Thromboxane, leukotriene B4 receptors, al-

veolar eosinophils (guinea pigs), 784

Thromboxane A2, response of thoracic aor-

tic rings, U-46,619 (rats), 669

Thymus, lymphocyte tracking and pheno-

type responses, Concanavalin A

(mice), 716

Timmermans, P. B. M. W. M., see Wong,

P.C.,49
Toda, N., see Okamura, T., 275
Toda, N. and Okamura, T.: Role of nitric

oxide in neurally induced cerebroar-
terial relaxation, 1027

Tolbutamide, activity of oral hypoglycemic

agents, inhibitory effect, cyclosporine

A (rats), 8

Tomanek, R. J., see Seilke, F. W., 365

Torphy, T. J., see Zhou, H.-L., 972
Torrens, Y., Dietl, M., Beaujouan, J.-C. and

Glowinski, J.: Inhibitory effects of

substance P and carbachol on the
saturable sodium-dependent uptake

process of myo-inositol in rat parotid

gland, 639

Toth, G., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Tougas, G., see Mao, Y. K., 986

Trachea
functional and autoradiographic studies,

endothelins (guinea pigs), 381

relaxation of vascular smooth muscle,

peritoneal neutrophils (rats), 963

Trachealis, cyclic GMP accumulation, ni-

trovasodilators (dogs), 972

Trapani, A. J., Smits, G. J., McGraw, D. E.,
McMahon, E. G. and Blame, E. H.:

Hemodynamic basis for the depressor

activity of zaprinast, a selective cyclic

GMP phosphodiesterase inhibitor,
269

Travagli, R. A., Ulivi, M. and Wojcik, W. J.:

-y-Aminobutyric acid-B receptors in-

hibit glutamate release from cerebel-

lar granule cells: Consequences of in-

hibiting cyclic AMP formation and

calcium influx, 903

Tnibutylmethylammonium, uptake of cati-

onic drugs, liver, 537

Triggle, C. R., see Adeagbo, A. S. 0., 66

Triguero, D., Buciak, J. L. and Pardridge,

W. M.: Cationization of immunoglob-
ulin G results in enhanced organ up-

take of the protein after intravenous

administration in rats and primate,

186

Triticum vulgaris, lectins, universal antag-

onist, botulinum neurotoxin and tet-

anus toxin, 830

Tschirhart, E. J., Dnijthout, J. W., Pelton,



1991 Index 1151

J. T., Miller, R. C. and Jones, C. R.:
Endotheiins: Functional and autora-

diographic studies in guinea pig tra-

chea, 381
Tsuji, A., see Shimura, T., 459

Tsuji, A., see Terasaki, T., 932

Turner, J. T., see Wu, H., 607

U-46,619, response of thoracic aortic rings

(rats), 669

Uchimura, N. and North, R. A.: Baclofen

and adenosine inhibit synaptic po-

tentials mediated by y-aminobutyric

acid and glutamate release in rat nu-

cleus accumbens, 663

Ueland, P. M., see Refsum, H., 559

U-78517F, inhibitor of lipid peroxidation,

brain injury and ischemia (rats), 688

UK-68,798, antifibrillatory actions (dogs),

416

Ulivi, M., see Travagli, R. A., 903

Urinary bladder

extrahepatic expression, N-acetylation

polymorphism, arylamine carcino-

gens (rats), 232

significant absorption, sodium salicylate

(rats), 357

Valenzuela, G., see McCallum, R. W., 136
Vanadate, regulation ofCa� sensitivity, en-

ergetic aspects, permeabilized mes-

enteric artery (rabbits), 397

van Breemen, C., see Nishimura, J., 397

Vanderah, T., see Mattia, A., 583
van den Weyde, M. P., see Wright, M. R.,

897

Vane, J. R., see Mollace, V., 820
Vargas, M. A., see Owens, M. J., 349
Vas deferens, smooth muscle contractions,

ecto-phosphoryl transfer, adenosine

5’-triphosphate (guinea pigs), 339
Vasoactive intestinal polypeptide, binding

in circular muscle, small intestinal

mucosa (dogs), 986
Vasoconstriction, pulmonary vascular bed,

adenosine and ATP (cats), 753

Vasodilation

adenosine-mediated superior mesentenic

arterial, potentiation by dilazep

(cats), 767

endothelium-dependent, contribution of

K� channels, mesentenic arteries
(rats), 452

role of protein sulfation, minoxidil sul-

fate, 1091

Vasopressin

antagonists, up-regulation, adenylate cy-

clase-coupled vasopressin receptors
(rats), 1046

-induced coronary vasoconstriction, en-

dogenous vasoconstrictor prosta-

noids (rats), 292

mesenteric vascular responses, young

spontaneously hypertensive rats, 13

Vein, saphenous, kinetic study, ouabain-in-

duced efflux of norepinephrine
(dogs), 311

Veins, responses to dopamine, compared to

arteries (humans, monkeys), 275

Verapamii, effects of aging, electrophysio-
logic responses, heart (rats), 130

Vereault, D. V., see Wasserstrom, J. A., 918
Vibrio cholerae, purified choleragenoid, mi-

grating action potential complex ac-
tivity, ileum (rabbits), 647

Villacreses, N. E., see Duncan, M. W., 27
Villar, V. M., see Bhargava, H. N., 511

Vini#{241}a,M. A., see Gullikson, G. W., 103
Vitamin D3, inhibition of hormonal stimu-

lation, pertussis toxin, bone resorp-

tion in fetal limb bones (rats), 877

Vitamin E, loss, toxicity to hepatocytes,

Quin 2 (rats), 739
Volume, expansion, blunting of renal re-

sponse, bradykinin receptor antago-

nist, 866

VonVoigtlander, P. F., see Hall, E. D., 688
Vrana, K. E., see Lamport-Vrana, S. J., 339

Wagner, J. J., see Caudle, R. M., 18
Wahlestedt, C., see Grundemar, L., 633

Waite, S. L., see Lai, J., 938
Walega, M., see Greenberg, S. S., 1061
Walker, E. A., see Yamamoto, T., 999
Wamsley, J. K., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Wardeh, G., see Schoffelmeer, A. N. M., 237

Warner, J. A., see Massey, W. A., 824
Wasserstrom, J. A., Farkas, D. E., Norell,

M. A. and Vereault, D. V.: Effects of
different cardiac steroids on intracel-

lular sodium, inotropy and toxicity in

sheep purkinje fibers, 918

WB 4101, -sensitive alpha-i adrenoceptor

subtype, modulation of repolariza-

tion, Purkinje fibers (dogs), 681

Weber, S. J., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Wecker, L., see Dole�al, V., 762
Weiland, G. A., see Yaney, G. C., 652
Weiler, M. H., see Lee, H.-J., 496
Wessinger, W. D. and Owens, S. M.: Phen-

cyclidine dependence: The relation-

ship of dose and serum concentra-

tions to operant behavioral effects,

207

White, F. J., see Henry, D. J., 882
Wientjes, M. G., see Au, J. L.-S., 357
Wilcox, C. S., see Folger, W. H., 669
Winger, G., see France, C. P., 502
Wojcik, W. J., see Travagli, R. A., 903
Wong, L. T. Y., Smyth, D. D. and Sitar, D.

S.: Differential effects of histamine

H2 receptor antagonists on amanta-
dine uptake in the rat renal cortical
slice, isolated proximal tubule and

distal tubule, 320
Wong, P. C. and Timmermans, P. B. M. W.

M.: Nonpeptide angiotensin II recep-
tor antagonists: Insurmountable an-
giotensin II antagonism of EXP3892

is reversed by the surmountable an-
tagonist DuP 753, 49

Woods, J. H., see France, C. P., 502
Woods, J. H., see Yamamoto, T., 999
Wright, M. R., Rurak, D. W., van der

Weyde, M. P., Taylor, S. M. and Ax-
elson, J. E.: Clearance and disposi-

tion of nitodrine in the fluid compart-
ments of the fetal lamb during and

after constant rate fetal intravenous
infusion, 897

Wu, E. Y., see Di Monte, D. A., 594
Wu, H., Turner, J. T. and Halenda, S. P.:

Activation of phospholipase D by E-
series prostaglandins in human
erythroieukemia cells, 607

Wyatt, L., see Duncan, M. W., 27

Xanthines, methyixanthines, block of anti-
gen-induced responses, mast cells
(rats), 954

Yaksh, T. L., see Hua, X.-Y., 243
Yaksh, T. L., see Mjanger, E., 544
Yaksh, T. L., see Takano, Y., 438
Yamamoto, K., see Takeo, S., 94

Yamamoto, T., Walker, E. A. and Woods,
J. H.: Agonist and antagonist prop-
erties of serotonergic compounds in
pigeons trained to discriminate either
quipazine or I-5-hydroxytryptophan,
999

Yamamura, H. I., see Knapp, R. J., 1077

Yamamura, H. I., see Lai, J., 938
Yamazaki, M., see Okamura, T., 275

Yaney, G. C., Stafford, G. A., Henstenberg,
J. D., Sharp, G. W. G. and Weiland,
G. A.: Binding ofthe dihydropyridine
calcium channel blocker (+)-[3H]iso-
propyl-4-(2,i,3-benzoxadiazol-4-yl)-

i,4-dihydro-5- methoxycarbonyl-2,6-

dimethyl-3-pyridinecarboxylate
(PN200-iiO) to RINm5F membranes
and cells: Characterization and func-

tional significance, 652

Yohimbine, posthypoxic recovery of cardiac

function, myocardial metabolism,

heart (rabbits), 94
Yokoyama, T., Kanda, T., Suzuki, T. and

Murata, K.: Combination therapy of
0K432 and recombinant human in-
terferon a A/D on viral myocarditis
in mice starting after infection, 1114

Yonkers, P. A., see Hall, E. D., 688

Zaprinast, depressor activity, hemodynamic
basis (rats), 269

Zeigler, D. W., see Kauker, M. L., 866
Zhang, P. L., see Kauker, M. L., 866
Zhang, Y., Legare, D. J., Geiger, J. D. and

Lautt, W. W.: Dilazep potentiation
of adenosine-mediated superior mes-
entenic arterial vasodilation, 767

Zhou, H.-L. and Torphy, T. J: Relationship
between cyclic guanosine monophos-
phate accumulation and relaxation of
canine trachealis induced by nitro-

vasodilators, 972
Zhu, M. Y., see Paterson, I. A., 1019

Zilio, P., see Morigi, M., 601



U #{149}U�UU �

,o�I;\ � ‘A A( ( )t( :� � i� � � Reviews
REVIEWS Editor:

� �- Robert E. Stitzel, PhD

� � � � Pharmacological Reviews is a show-

� � � case for important review articles in your
:: #{149} . field, featuring longer papers on topics of

0’- - � high current interest. The areas covered in
review papers have included biochemical

and cellular pharmacology drug metabolism and disposition,
renal pharmacology neuropharmacoIog� behavioral phar-
macology, clinical pharmaco1o� and toxicology. No library
serving the pharmacologic community should be without a
subscription. Quarterly

MOLECULAR Molecular
PHARMACOLOGY

� �I�*m�L

-�- Editor
T. Kendall Harden, PhD

The papers published in Molecular
Pharmacology are on the cutting edge

--�- of research on drug action and selective
$ntn�z- . . ..

..-�- toxicity at the molecular level. Onginal
applications ofbiochemistry, biophysics,

genetics, and molecular biology are juxtaposed with innovative
pharmacologic research to elucidate basic problems in phar-
macology and toxicology, including such areas as molecular
mechanisms involved in drug receptor-effector coupling,
xenobiotic metabolism, and antibiotic and anticancer drug
action. Monthly

Editor:
Vincent G. Zannoni, PhD

Drug Metabolism and Disposition
publishes in vitro and in vivo experimental
results that bring readers significant and

original information on xenobiotic metabolism and disposition,
including metabolism of all pharmacologic agents or drugs and
environmental chemicals, reactants, and preservatives. The
areas covered are: pharmacokinetics, pharrnacodynamics and
mechanisms, genetic, nutritional, or hormonal factors affecting
the biological fate of chemicals, toxicological consequences of
xenobiouc metabolism. Bimonthly

Publications of the American Society for
Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics, Inc.

:: � - - TheJournal01

Tbs�� Pliannacology �fld
PHARMACOLOGY EXII0IIfl10flt�I Th01’�P0IItI�S
‘ � .��)1#{149}!iH(� �S � )tIflJ� Editor:

� Eva King Killam, PhD

JPET is respected the world over as one
C �-#{149}#{149}� of the leading research journals in the field

of pharmacology. Readers find broad
coverage of all aspects of the interactions of chemicals with
biological systems, including autonomic, behavioral, cardiovas-
cular, cellular, clinical, developmental, gastrointestinal,
immuno-, neuro-, pulmonary, and renal pharmacology, as well
as analgesics, drug abuse, metabolism and disposition,
chemotherapy, and toxicology. Monthly

Ikiig Metabolism and
Disposition: t�bioii*caI
� oIi�nh:aIs

Williams & Wilkins ‘ To order, complete and return the attached I

P.O. Box 23291 #{149}Baltimore, MD 21203-9990 I coupon. Or call TOLL FREE 1400-638-6423 from I
Broadway House I anywhere in the U.S. or Canada. I

2-6 Fulham Broadway #{149}London SW6 1AA England

:‘ ;�;� � ;‘�;� � service- � ____________ I
I enter your multiyear subscnptlon(s) today! o Check enclosed (payable to Williams & Wilkins): ‘vui Enter my subscription(s) to the following. 0 Bill me 0 American Express 0 MasterCard 0 VISA

I � Card# Exp.date

: � Individual $170/yr 0 Institutional $285/yr Signature or P.O. # __________________________________
I (Please add $65/yr outside the U.S.; in Canada, also add 7% GST.) U

I � New subscription 0 Renewal Marsiland residents, please add 5% sales tax. Subscriptions from s

: � years 0 2 years 0 1 year OtitSidS the U.S must be prepaid, in U.S dollars only. Rates valid until U_______ October3l,1991. UU � Nitaisilsa � Dh,NIII� (bimonthly) U
U 0 Individual $75/yr 0 Institutional $120/yr Pl55S� allow 10 weeks for delivery of your first issue. Surface mail U

: (Please add $20/yr outside the U.S.; in Canada, also add 7% GST.) � to countries outside the U.S. ma� take up to 16 weeks. Airmail Urates available upon request U
U 0 New subscription 0 Renewal U

: o 3 years 0 2 years 0 1 year Name __________________________________________ U
U INISGIV PIiruaciIsiv (monthly) Address ____________________________________________ U_____________________________________________________________________________________________U
U 0 Individual $90/yr 0 Institutional $195/yr City/State/Zip U

: (Please add $30/yr outside the U.S.; in Canada, also add 7% GST.)
U 0 New subscription 0 Renewal Return coupon to: U
U D3vears D2years 0 lyear c,© Nli�IflS&WMkIflS BroadwayHouse U: �“‘-“� NvIAi (quarterly) it�j, P.O. Box 23291 2-6 Fulham Broadway U

U 0 Individual $50/yr 0 Institutional $90/yr Baltimore, MD 21203-9990 London SW6 1AA England U
U 0 In-training $35/yr U

: (Please add $15/yr outside the U.S.; in Canada, also add 7% GST.) Or call TOLL FREE 1-800-638-4423 from an’where in the U
U 0 New subscription 0 Renewal U.S. or Canada. I

I D3years 0 2years 0 lyear ‘�‘� 52778 J1002S02 U
‘ a



NOTICE TO CONTRIBUTORS

Complete instructions for the preparation of manuscripts appear in the first issue of

each volume, or copies may be obtained from the editor. Beginning October 1 , 1 99 1,

all new manuscripts and correspondence concerning them should be sent to the

incoming editor:

Dr. John A. Harvey
The Journal of Pharmacology & Experimental Therapeutics
Suite 129
The Medical College of Pennsylvania at EPPI
3200 Henry Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19129

Correspondence regarding previously submitted manuscripts should continue to be
addressed to Dr. Eva King Killam or to the assigned Specific Field Editor.

INFORMATION TO SUBSCRIBERS

THE JOURNAL OF PHARMACOLOGY AND EXPERIMENTAL THERAPEUTICS is issued monthly. Four

volumes are published each year. Each volume contains three numbers.

Correspondence concerning business matters should be addressed to Williams & Wilkins, 428

East Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21202-3993 U.S.A.

Annual Subscription Rates-U. S. A. AND POSSESSIONS: personal, $170.00; institutional,

$285.00; single copy, $18.00. FOREIGN: personal, $235.00; institutional, $350.00; single copy,

$22.00. (Prices subject to change.) Institutional (multiple reader) rate applies to libraries, schools,

hospitals, clinics, group practices, and federal, commercial, and private institutions and organi-

zations. Foreign subscribers who wish to have issues sent by airmail may inquire of the publisher

for the additional cost. The GST Tax Number for Canadian subscribers is 123394371.

Change of address: Publisher must be notified 60 days in advance. Journals undeliverable

because of incorrect address will be destroyed. Duplicates can be obtained (if available) from the

publisher at the regular price of single issues.

New subscriptions and renewals are entered to begin with the January or July issue.

To avoid a break in your series, subscriptions should be renewed promptly. The publisher

cannot guarantee to supply back issues on belated renewals.

Reprints of individual articles are available only from authors.

Microfilm. For availability, inquire of Williams & Wilkins.

WILLIAMS & WILKINS

BALTIMORE, MD 21202-3993 U.S.A.



:�: For rats and mice --

4-lane exerciser.

speed.
* Electric stimulation grids.

* Objectively measures

aniniai deficiency

ill strength.

ECONOMICAL O2/CO2

rMAZES �: “FIGURE 8”AND “RADIAL ARM”

For our complete catalog please contact: Columbus Instruments International Corp.
P.O. Box 44049 Columbus, Ohio 43204 USA

PH: (614) 488-6176 FAX: (614) 276-0529 TLX: 246514 Toll Free: 1-800-669-501 1

New Products New Products

LAB ANIMAL RESEARCH EQUIPMENT
INEXPENSIVE EXERCISER

�TERI.4 H
beitsed fOrR�i1s �

cIllelv sniall JIr salliple

-. ‘‘,.,,�, :._5l1�l/I11ifl.���

:;-�‘ � g output to l1iO’�I �

� recorders. �, I �! I� I�I I

�, Ditzital display N20 �r �� �
measurements. I _�� � ,

�j�r � � 1�

M’#{149}� -- �, #{149}‘�‘ � � -, !!! �

CARDIAC OUTPUT FOR RATS

* Thermodilution method

using 1/3 mm temp.

microprobes.

* Can be interfaced to an

IBM-PC.

* Measures: CO. S.V. BP,

Mean Transit Time, Ejection�

Fraction and much more.

METABOLIC SYSTEM
* 02 Consumption/C02 pro-

duction computer (IBM-PC).
* Open-circuit

indirect calorimeter.

* Completely computerized .

* Single channel.

* Also available-multi-channel

systems for rats. mice. bacteria. horses, and humans.

GRIP STRENGTH METER for rats and mice

INEXPENSIVE ANIMAL ACTIVITY METERS
* “Mini” activity hider

uses standard plastic cages.

* Can be used with rats or mice.�

* I 5 Infrared sensors.

* Separates ambulatory

from total activity.

Multi-cage systelli available

wI IBM-PC interlace.

VENTILATORS

* Mechanical (piston)

fX)siti ye pressure vent ilators

for rodents and larger

annuals.

256 POINT THERMOMETER
* Interface to IBM-PC for

I to 256 thermocouples.

* Variety of temp. probes

I � ISO-THIRMEx (rectal, skin. implantable).

II � � ,,*,, . * Software provides graphics

� � �!!��! JI1(.1 real-tiii�e plotting.

� ----�- - * Also special software for

FDA registeredfor human use Pyrogenic Activity studies.

* Computerized system with

universal maze software

(for IBM-PC) monitors inter-

ruption of I 28 IR sensors.

* Data LOTUS 1-2-3

compatible.

VIDEO TRACKERS FOR WATER MAZES
* Measures activity. distance

traveled, pattern of niove-

ment. & rotations of l1�ulti-

pie animals ‘w/ I TV canuera.
* Vertical activity (3-D)

nueasurements w/ 2 cameras.

* Ideal for water maze. human

and aninual gait analysis.




